AMF

DECORATIVE
STITCHING
MACHINE
59-83

TYPE 2, 3 & 4

PARTS CATALOG

For Serial Numbers 1409 and up.

FIFTH EDITION
JUNE, 1979

APPAREL EQUIPMENT DIVISION

AM' F 2115 W. Laburnum Avenue, Richmond, Virginia 23227 - 804-355-7961 * Telex: 82-8316

AMF INCORPORATED







AMF

AMF APPAREL EQUIPMENT DIVISION
GENERAL OPERATING PRECAUTIONS

Equipment described in this manual has been carefully designed
and manufactured to our high quality standards. Special attention
has been devoted to convenience of operation while simultaneously

providing effective hazard protection for operating personnel.

Any piece of machinery can become dangerous to personnel when
improperly operated or poorly maintained. Our service personnel
are highly skilled and competent in operation and maintenance of
our equipment which is installed under their supervision. A major
portion of installation supervision time is devoted to instruction
and training of your personnel in the operation and maintenance of
this equipment. It is incumbent upon you that all personnel who
will be expected to operate or maintain this equipment be required

to parficipate in these training and instruction sessions.

Our Service Department is highly skilled in the operation and
maintenance of our equipment. It is recommended that you call on
their services on a regular and preferably periodic basis to imsure
proper maintenance of your equipment, and competent training of your

personnel.






AMF

APPAREL EQUIPMENT

AMF

WARRANTY POLICY ON NEW AND RECONDITIONED EQUIPMENT

What is Covered

90 day warranty on both service and parts due to
defects in workmanship or materials.

Warranty period shall begin on completed installa-
tion date.

One year warranty on parts. Any part customer
feels is defective, customer must return, freight
prepaid, to AMF Richmond. Upon receiving the
part, AMF will inspect and if the part is found to
be defective, it will be replaced at no charge to
customer.

What is not Coveted

Normal adjustments and routine maintenance will
not be covered. This is the sole responsibility of
the customer.

Cleaning and lubrication of equipment.

Parts found to be altered, broken or damaged due
to neglect or improper installation or application.

Shipping or delivery charges.

WHAT TO DO IF THERE IS A QUESTION REGARDING WARRANTY

The satisfaction and goodwill of owners and lessee’s of AMF Equipment are of primary concern to AMF
Manufacturer’s Representatives and AMF Apparel Equipment Division. In the event that a warranty matter
is not handled to your satisfaction, the following steps are suggested:

1. Discuss the problem with the nearest AMF Manufacturer’s Representative.

2. Contact the customer Service Manager at the address below:

Apparel Equipment Division
AMF Incorporated
2115 W. Laburnum Avenue
Richmond, Virginia 23227
Telephone: 804/355-7961






AME Decorative Stitching Machine

APPAREL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CHECKS

CLASS 59 « DIVISION 83

To help insure smooth operation of the AMF Decorative Stitching Machine, the following preventative
maintenance should be performed daily, weekly and monthly as indicated:

Daily

1. Clean bottom looper roller, roller must turn freely.
2.  Remove any thread and lint from thread drum.
Weekly

1. Clean and oil both needle bars.

2. Check for worn, retaining rings and pins.

3. | Make sure needle stops are clean.

4.  Make sure needle stop springs are clean and not broken.
5. Reset needle release.

6. Clean top and bottom loopers, check timing.

7. Check belts for proper tension and alignment.

8. Check tension finger timing and clean wax from same. Should be polished or replaced if there is a
grove or burs.

9.  0il machine and-grease-gears.—






. PAGE 1B
CLASS 59 DIVISIO!

AN INSTRUCTIONS

This catalog is issued for Stitching Machines Type 2, 3, & 4, Serial No. 1409 & up.

To locﬁte parts - refer to '"MECHANISM INDEX' on Page 55, 5C, or 5D which lists the
page numbers for various units - such as Handwheel and Cam Shaft, Clutch, etc. -
where the individual parts are illustrated and listed.

Parts are shown in exploded views in the general sequence of assembly with
references to assist in locating views of mating parts,

Part numbers are called out numeridally where practicable and will be found on
the listing page immediately following the illustration on which they appear.

AMF standard and semi-standard stitdh parts, also commercial parts, are listed
and illustrated in this catalog.

All commercial hardware is illustrated, on the proper ge of its use and is
called out by a rectangular shaped balldpon. Using-fhis item number the part
number can be found in the ''Commercial Parts Lis€', beginning on Page 2000C.

I1f any item in this catalog is wanted, it way be ordered by specifying the
quantity wanted, the part number, descriptidn of part, and the serial number
of the machine.

Example: 2 parts, 59-83-1041D, Spriyg, for Serial No. 1419
To expedite shipments - Parts should be listed in\consecutive order.

Example: 2 parts, 59-83-1041D, Spring, Egr Serial No. 1419
1 part , 59-83-1406A3, Cam , r Serial No. 1419

Disregard moulded number on castings as patterns may be used for other parts.

-Model*- following number indicates part number is incomplete as the parts
model due to length of stitch, needle size, etc. Customer should furnish,
if possible, the complete number usually stamped on the part being replaced
or the incomplete part number, the serial number of the stitching machine
and information as requested in notes on pages illustrating the parts.

Individual parts are furnished without screws, nuts, taper pins, cotter pins,
dowels, keys, spring post, clamp studs, washers, etc., as these can be trans-
ferred in most cases from the part being replaced. Certain parts are furnished
without holes, as they must be transferred from parts on the machine.

Parts are shipped F.0.B. our factory. Claims for damage to or loss of express
or freight shipments must be filed with local agent. Claims on Insured Parcel
Post shipments must be filed through us. '



PAGE 2B
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83

INSTRUCTIONS Am =

Parts should not be returned without our Return Material Tag. When requesting
tags give your order or our invoice number against which parts are shipped.
Any material returned without tag will be stored at your risk. All shipments
of returned material should be sent to:

PARTS DEPARTMENT

APPAREL EQUIPMENT DIVISION
AMF INCORPORATED

2115 WEST LABURNUM AVENUE
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23227

Stitches made on the 59-83 STITCHING MACHINE are:

== =t H=xF=+

SADDLE STITCH SHORT - LONG STITCH ANGLE OR
PLCK STITCH

Type 2 Machine (identified by serial number with suffix 12, example #1299-12)
is used for Saddle Stitch & Short - Long Stitch.

Type 3 Machine (identified by serial number with suffix 11, example #1224-11)
is used for Saddle Stitch, Short-Long Stitch & Angle or Pick
Siciitchs

Type 4 Machine (identified by serial number with suffix 14, example #1684-1%)
i8 used for Saddle Stitch with improved features.



PAGE 4

CLASS 59 DIV. ¢
INSTRUCTIONS

[

SCREW TYPES AND SIZES USED ON AMF STITCHING MACHINES

o O® ® © O O O

Fig. Fig. 2 Fig. 3 Fig. 4 Fig. Filg. B Fig. 7 Fig. 8
Fig. Slotted Set Screw Eig. Hexagon Socket Hd. Cap Screw
Fig- Hexagon Socket Set Screw Fig. Hexagon Head Cap Screw
Fig. Slotted Round Head Flgs Slotted Oval Head
Machine Screw Machine Screw
Fig. Slotted Fillester Head Fig. Slotted Flat Head
Machine Screw Machine Screw

SIZE NOMINAL DIA. THREADS PER INCH

2-56 .086" 56

3-48 .099" 48

4-40 112" 40

5-40 . 125" 40

6-32 « 138" 32

6-40 .138" 40

8-32 .164" 32

8-36 .164" 36

10-24 .190" 24

10-32 .190" 32

1/4-20 .250" 20

1/4-28 .250" 28

5/16-18 w3 18

5/16-24 313" 24






PAGE 5B
CLASS 59 DIVISION 8:
MECHANISM INDEX

PARTS CATALOG

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE
GBI < - T DR

SERIAL NOMBER 1409 § UP

MECHANISMS

PAGE NUMBERS

GENERAL ASSEMBLY::wevswsssnas Il T

ELECTRICAJEENEI. . . . .. ccovsvsnsns

TOOLS § ACCESSORIES....vvnvvnn..
FRAME § FITTINGS. . .vvnnevnnnenns
HANDWHEEL § CAM SHAFT ___ .. .. . .
CLUTCH

SHORT & LONG STITCH ATTACHMENT. ..
MATERIAL FEED..soevsnnonnnnnnns A

MATERIAL GUTD g S .

PRESSER. FlDT: 5.5 5% 508 0 5 8058 & 8 a8 5508
UPﬁER LOGPER. co vvwvwvemsmewewswowe
UEPER. MEEDLE BAR: ssssssssnamvnaws
LOWER NEEDLE BAR........cccvvennn
LOWER LOOPER § THREAD DRUM.......
THREAD TENS I N s
POSITIVE GRIP THREAD} TRANSFER....

10D,10D1,

10LD,10LD1
11A-10,11A-11,11B-10,11B-14
11LA-10,11LA-11,11LB-10,11LB-]
11C-10,11€-11,11C-14
11LC-10,11 .01 11.C-14

12B

12LB

102C1,102C2

102LC1,102LE2

104C

104LC

202D

202LD

502D

502LD

602D

602LD

604E

604 LE

802C
802LC
1302E
1302LE
1502C
1502LC
1504C
1504LC
16020
1602LC
pru2ZC1
1702LC1
1802E
1802LE






PAGE 5C
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
MECHANISM INDEX

- PARTS _CATALOG
59-83 STITCHING MACHINE
TYPE 3
SERTAL NUMBER 1409 & UP

MECHANTISMS - PAGE_NUMBERS

GENERAL ASSEMBLY .« ovserrvnnennenn. e 10E, 10E1, 10LE, 10LE1
ELECTRICAL wovovvsennneenneenns e, 11A-10,11A-11,11B-10,11B-14

11LA-10,11LA-11,11LB-10,11LB-14
11C-10,11€C-11,11C-14
11LC-10,11LC-T11,11LC-14

TOOLS & ACCESSORIES. .. cuenn.... ceeeeeo.. 12B, 12LB
FRAME & FITTINGS. .vueneueueenen. e eeie.... 102C1,102C2
102LCT, 102LC2

HANDWHEEL & CAM SHAFT........... eieee... 104C, 104LC
CLUTCH e e ettt e et e e e e e e eeeenens ... 202D, 202LD
ANGLE STITCH FEED ADJUSTER.......en.... .. 402C, 402LC
MATERIAL FEED . ..o nesseneneneenenennnns 602D, 602LD
MATERTAL GUIDE «.vevvevnnnn..s eiiveee... BOAF, 60ALF
ANGLE STITCH MECHANISM....... eieaevee... 702B, 702LB
PRESSER FOOT & SWIVEL TOE......... e, 704C, 704LC
PRESSER FOOT v enevnerneeneennenneenns 802C, 802LC
UPPER LOOPER «uvueeeeeseeeneeeenannennns 1302E, 1302LE
UPPER NEEDLE BAR. . ueneveeneneenenennnns, 1502C, 1502LC
LOWER NEEDLE BAR« .. vvvveeennnnneeennnnnn. 1504C, 1504LC
LOWER LOOPER & THREAD DRUM. .. .woennn..... 1602C, 1602LC
ANGLE STITCH MECHANISM & .ovvvnevrvnnnnn. 1702F, 1702LF

THREAD TENSION FINGER
POSITIVE GRIP THREAD TRANSFER ....ccevcves 1802E, 1802LE






PAGE 5D

A'\vﬁF CLASS 59 DIVISION 8
, MECHANISM INDEX
PARTS CATALOG
59-83 STITCHING MACHINE
- TYPE 4
SERIAL NUMBER 1684 § UP
- MECHANISMS PAGE NUMBER

GENERAL ASSEMBLY.....icc00a0n

ELECTRLGEIEEET,", . . . . .c.cuscas

TOOLS & ACCESSORIES: s ws s mss
. FRAME § FITTINGS...ovonvuanes
HANDWHEEL & CAM SHAFT........
CLUTCH. +.s s msa s ceetrsenasann
STITCH FEED ADJUSTMENT.......

MATERIAL FEED......... Y
MATERIAL GUIDE.....vvvunennnn
PRESSER FOOT. .+ v vvunnnnn.. N. ..
UPPER LOOPER. ....evuunnann. LB
UPPER NEEDLE BAR.......u.... ¢

LOWER NEEDLE BAR.::ssvsssmsvs
LOWER LOOPER &§ THREAD DRUM...
THREAD TENSiON BEINGER:: % s w45

POSITIVE GRIP THREAD TRANSFER
& CLAMP FINGERS

ooooo

-----

-----

-----

-----

10F,10F1

10LF,10LF1
11A-11,11B-10,11B-14
11LA-11,11LB-10.11LB-14
11C-10, 90811 ,11C-14
11LC-10,11LC-11,11LC-14
12B

12LB

102C1,102C2
102LC1,102LC2

104C

104LC

202D

202LD

404A

404LA

602E

602LE

604E

604LE

802C

802LC

1302E

1302LE

1502C

1502LC

1504C

-1504LE

1602C

1602LC

1702C

1702LC

1802E

1802LE



8SLI-60%I ON IVIN3S
2 3dAl

ASSYV TVYANTD

ANIHOVA 9NIHOLILS €8-6C

T pp—

£ H.ll.l e &
L
7 L4 )' “ ”

g \
/ f ! \
' p \
\
\

Ay

)

-




CLASS 59 DIVISION

PAGE 10 LD
PARTS LIST

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

PE

SERIAL NUMBER.1409

1758

d2081

102021
02091

02091

OP0S T

0Z0ST

0Z0ST

qZOET

0208

509

- d¥09

azo9

azos

azoz

o¥01

0Z0T

N-911 ‘W-V11

HIHNAN ADVd
NO dILVHLSNTII

Ja3utry dwey)

pue Jejysuex] peaay] dran aarjrsod

5 8 s 0 0 0 e 0 e e

e 0 2 s e e 8 e

L ‘-wac...ﬂrm co.ﬂmcw-H_ U.ﬂwtﬂzh

e s ¢ s 0 0 @

-.-.-....-E.:_HAH vﬁmhﬂ.ﬁ
*rrr et g9d0o0T aamor]

*tc ot crJeg aIpasN JomoT]
seereseececes o yapRAIYL

CECEE .-H.ﬂm Q.Hmuwmz -H@QQD
ceee *++gadooT xaddp
-......HOO...H aJanssaad

....-...--.-..-QHQQB

----- e s e 0 |0ﬂU.-H.—.-u ﬂ“ﬂh@““:

-..otn-uwwh H“.ﬂ—ﬂ@“ﬂ:

"ttt 'juauwysnlpy yd>313s SuoT pue jIOyS

¢ o 2 s 2 s 0 B s 0 s s 8 e e e

L I I I )

s 6 s 0 0 0 0w

L I N

LI T

-....-..;....-.A\—UH.—JHQ

"3Jeys we) B [oaympuey

-..-..n-1no-o.o..-.H.ﬁU..H.HU.00ﬁm

NOIIdI¥OSHa

RALI



dN 8661 'ON TVIN3S
2 3dAL

ASSY TVHINIO

3INIHOVA  ONIHOLILS £8-66

\
1|1.|.l\.\\\\® _. 7
o
i
O |
W
e )
w@ \\\Au”.p.ﬁ\ﬂwlln u_...ill.r.u,hﬁ.. .MLum
- =SOSR s =
| _ oG
D, , fy/uia: ®)
v g I ®
_ w : s p
MW - AN ®
N @



PAGE 10LDL

Al\vAF CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
d GENERAL ASSEMBLY
GENERAL ASSEMBLY
TYPE 2
SERIAL NUMBER 1759 § UP

ITEM ; ILLUSTRATED ON
NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER

1 Electrical vswsmesanssionns B .56 ST 59 Becm & 11C-M 7

2 Frame § Fittings 1p2€2 ¥

3 Handwheel § CaleaShasitme s o ¢« « 6o o s 104C ¥

6 Material Feed...voveeerennnnos i 2 & B2 aiRD1 ~—

7 Material Guide 604E ~

8 Tabdie = = e eimsmims @i R e e e . 604E —

11 PresSute FoniTe s mew s o o o 6 s 6@ % 5666 818 % § g02C ¥

12 Upper Looper 1302E ~

13 Upper Needle Bar.......... cm m wokl Bkt o Bk W 1502C >

14 Threader 1502C ~

15 Lower Needle Bar......ceceeescrocennnns 1504C ¥~
16 Lower Looper 1602C »
17 W70 JIEE)  —— o PRSI WG (2 E e

18 Thread Tension Finger 170261 <

19 Positive Grip Thread Transfer and...... RO ZE =

CTampiFapgem . o c: . saad . . Sesmhaas. . .



@

T8

§

i e

8S.1-60¥1 ON VI¥3S
€ 3dAL

ASSY TVYIANID

ANIHOVA ONIHOLILS €8-66G

e —— e
[ e e L L
Y s

i

|

_ |
i |

b |

I

I

|

|

i | 1 ..1
sy - I
/ 4— : ! ,_ |
' LIS | \
i e
A A
oo gl ... 4

)2

€l




CLASS 59 DIVISION

PAGE 10 LE
PARTS LIST

09 - 1758

3

TYPE

GENERAL ASSEMBLY
SERIAL NUMBER

mmow.ﬁ -‘ct-n.n.l-O-nnoncnnolnua-hwmc.ﬂh QE“.HO
pue Jajysued] peaay] dran aarjlisod 61
-HN_ON..H ® & 0 @ & 8 & &8 % 8 8 @ -o-u-n.vH&MQ..H-m Eo.ﬂmcmvﬁ ﬁu.mm.Hﬁ—B

pUe WSTURYOAN YO313S o1Suy 81

DZOQT "'t rrertterctsstescesei.eteotiunyq peadyl 11

02091 xadoor] aamoT 91

OBOGT ** " rtrrrrtrrtecietetitonttug 5TpOON JOMOT c1
Je0S 1 JapeaayL V1

ONOAIM.H ® @ % 8 ¢ & & @ & ¢ 9 % 9 2 O & B B B 6 8 s 8 a--Hﬂm mﬂﬁmwz -HQHHQ.D. m.H

qZOET xadooT xaddp Z1

DZO " ttertettretcsscsssesceiiiiai1000 oInSSOI] 1

oF0L 90], T2ATMS B 3004 @anssaad 01

mNON. ® & & 8 & 8 & 8 @ 8 @ ..-o-.-o-sm.ﬂﬂ“nomz HMUU.‘HHW mHm:< m

A¥09 21qel 8

AB0Q "t R N S R L ]

azog po9ad Tetraajep 9

ogop "ttt g9gsnlpy peed yolrtals o138uy S

azog 4qoIinid ¥

OPOT """ ttertteestiesteisiatous we) § [9OUMPUEN e

2201 S3uT331q pue auwesy i
EImMHnEId«HA ..................,.o.............MMU._”.HPOGHW T
YAGNNN TOVd NOILJI¥OSIA "ON
NO QiLVYLSNTII NILI

521 - 60FT UAGWAN TYIUAS

€ IdAL - ATANISSY "TYHIANID



| X/IR

—

=

-

-
et

rAWH
44
A

1 \'f'

e S
T |‘L-'u I"?:"FT\

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

GENERAL ASSY.

. TYPE 3
SERIAL NO.1759 & UP




PAGE 10LE1l
CLASS 59 DIVISIO!
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

ITEM

"NO.

A B b=

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

11

SERIAL NUMBER 1759 § UP

Electrical
Frame § Fi
Handwheel

A_n1n [ S

DESCRIPTION

lllllllllllllllllllllll

Ltings

™Cam Shaft...... ¢ SRR

ILLUS 'REATED ON
PAGE NUNBER

11C-M :j
10269
108c. *

AL EY. JE L= w uy #}

Material Feed

LT
CTTT xccu ouuDLB[

Material Guide

Table

-------------------

Angle Stitch Mechanism

Pressure Foot § Swivel Toe

Pressure Foot

Upper Looper

Upper Needle Bar

Threader

---------------------

Lower Needle Bar

Lower Loop

Angle S5tit
Thread

Clamp

ch Mechanism and

Tension Finger.esssmsws
Positive Grip Thread Transfer and

Finger

--------

---------------------

€T ...... N | | A
Thread Drum

« & 8 8 8 " s

—+07C —

6O
604F ~
604F ~
702B -
FoaC =
g02¢ #
1302E~
15020
15026
1504C”
1602C~
1602C *

1704F «

18 02E =



-

| S —

-

BS.LI-+891 'ON “VIN3S
¥ 3dAlL

ASSY TVYANTD

ANIHOVA ONIHOLILS €8-6G

/
F 4
s
7/
7/
,
. m&
’
7 {
.

o 13
ol
—— “

|
\)’ Pt |
ﬁ A Y

3 r X I

= '

—. FER T | “

_.Mnnt... |
hl

\
\
~
S——
L=

- _};:_F&E,;:__




PAGE 10 LF

59 . DIVISION

CLASS
PARTS LIST

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

T™YPE 4

SERIAL NUMBER 1684

1758

J20w1

J20L1
22091
02091
P0G 1
22081
22051
dZ0E1

3208

09
509
4209
VPo¥
azozg
o¥0T
0201
N-911 "W-VII

JIgWNN Jovd

a 8 8 s 8 8 s &

NO ILVHLSNTII

L T

J93ut1yg dwuel)d %
JaFysued] peaauyl drug sAaT1:i57°]
Tttt rge3urg uotsuLl pead rl

.

unIg peoIyl
*+cxadooT aemor]
‘JIeg o9[pooN JomOoT
cesees . zopRAIYL

- B 4 s 8 8 8 8 2 0 8 s s a * 0. -Hﬂm wHﬁmwz ..HmﬁHQ.D.
e o R R -HMWAMCO.‘H -ngﬁm._.‘u.
. ~ % # o 3 8 & ® & & L L ) .Uoom w-H:mmerﬁH
. 1 e 4 e e s & 8 e e a0 ® e e e e e s s e e s ....QHD..NH.
BN ;. SBENEERE . . SRR . ....m:u._”ﬂ.o HM..H.HQPNE
. - . o ¢ sl e GG . o @e Eih e v e 8. -muwm.m” ._H.N.W-Hmu.ﬁs
o o RN . . S e s e ﬂ@E#mﬂﬁv< po9Jd Yyd111s
4+ + % 4 % ® = 2 3 8 m v s a L T T T R . s .zop.:.—..o
" RO S |, |, . -HHNEW ENO uw meﬁgﬂuﬂﬁm
................WME._”HH..H.W—uﬂﬁ auea
......... # v 8 & @ » s v a i » s 4 @ .—”‘mU,m...kum.—“m
NOTIdI¥OSHEQ
854T - P89t WIAGWAN TYIYAS

¥ d3dAL -

ATINISSY "TVHANID

N N © D

.

WALI

o
=z



dN BESLI'ON TVIN3S
¥ 3dAl

1| ASSY TVHINIOD

3NIHOVN ONIHOLILS £8-6S

)7

-




AMF

PAGE 10LF1
CLASS 59 DIVISION
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

TYPE 4
SERIAL NOMBER 1759 § UP

ITEM ILLUSTRATED ON
NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER

1 Bleebrieal onnssswts o w5 ok bm Swes 11C-M ~

2 Frame § Fittings 102c2 7

3 Handwheel § Cam Shaftemm . . ........ 104C

5~ Stiteh—feed—Adyostmert T T T 4Gl =

6 Material Feed B2 E —

# Material Guide ............. ooy S o S 604E —

8 Table 604E —

11 Pressure FOOt .......vevivvnennnnns, go2c

12 Upper Looper , 1302E =

13 Upper Needle Bar..........c.civvvunn.. 1502C ~

14 Threader 1502€ >

15 Lower Needle Bat. oo, viwis ot 15 QL0 =

16 Lower Looper 1602C ~

17 Thread Drum  ...... . ey 1| 6 (RS

18 Thread Tension Finger 1702F1 ¥
; 19 Positive Grip Thread Transfer and BAUZE =

Clamp BIHPET b . s5 i, « it nm bd mnime . -



CBH PUSH
102850 - WS

SCHEMATIC WIRING DIAGRAM

kS

1
LE.
E\\

59-83 STITCHING

MACHIN

ELECTRICAL

220/4408 380V. 50/60 CYCLE THREE PHASE

TYPE 2,3,84
SERIAL NO. 1409-1758



PAGE 11 LAl-11
(CLASS 59 DIVISION

PARTS LIST
- ELECTRICAL B
220/440 & 380 VOLTS - 30/50 CYCLE 3 PH.
TYPE 2, 3, & 4
SERTAL NO. 1400-1758 "

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION - PART NUMBER

1 Mounting Bracket . . s T e e 59-83-3029B2

2 Power Cable (See Note #1) 59-83-3031A-11
3 Motor Cable (See Note #2) . . . 59-83-3031C1-11
4 Thread Drum Switch Cable (See Note #q) 59-83-3040A-11
5 Starter Cable (See Note #3) . . . . 59-83-3040B

6 Switch Bracket & @ e e e e e 59-83-3040F

7 Starter Mounting Bracket 59-83-3041A

8 G. E. Rubber Cord . . . . . . . . . Type SO #14-4 Cond.
9 Hubble Cap _ #9967

10 H-C Snap Bushing . . . . . . . . . #SB-875-10

11 T & B Squeeze Conn. ‘ #3302

12 Solid Black Wire o s . Y. #14 Type "T"
13 Flex. Steel Conduit 3/8"

14 Anti-Short Bushing . - . . #2

15 T & B Squeeze Conn. #265

16 T & B Squeeze Conn. . . . . . . . . #266

17 . Ideal Wire Nut #74B

18 Micro Switch « o e % & W om #BZE6-2RQ2

19 - C-H Magnetic Starter #9586-H6902T
20 C-H Push Button Switch . . . . . . . #10250-H5200
2.1 G.E. Motor 1/4 h.p.

‘ For 230/460 V-60Cyc.-3 PH. Use . . #5K36EG513

- For 220/440 V-60Cyc.-3 PH. Use #5K36GG566

22 Browning Pulley N T #AS-34 Type 1F
Notes:

#1 - Item #2 consists of Items 8, 9, 10, & 11.
#2 - Item #3 consists of Items 12, 13. 14, 16, & 17,
#3 - Items # 4 & 5 consists of Items 12, 13, 14, 15, & 16



PL CONN. BOX &
TO 1Iov. " / o
- SCHEMATIC WIRING DIAGRAM y / e

s e N |

220V. 50 CYCLE SINGLE PHASE

TYPE 2 & 3
SERIAL NO. 1409-1658

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE\\\ (../'// /
N
L



PAGE 11 LAZ2-10
CLASS 59 DIVISION
PARTS LIST

ITEM

2
o

OOk W+

23
24

Note

Note

Note

Note

#1
#2
#3

#4

110 VOLTS - 60 CYC. - 1
220 VOLTS - 50 CYC. - 1

ELECTRICAL

TYPE 2 & 3 B

SERIAL NO,

1409 - 1658

Mounting Bracket
Power Cable (See Note #1)

DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBER

..09-83-3029B2
59-83-3031A-10

--------

Btarter Cable (See Note #2) . ....000000.0s 59-83-3031B-10

Motor Cable (See Note #3)
Thread Drum Switch Cable (See Note #4)
Switch Bracket

59-83-3031C-10
59-83-3040A-1
59-83-3040F

H-C Snap Bushing SB-875-6

T & B Squeeze Conn. #3302

Tirex Cord (3 Cond.) ..scevccccosenansnnse #SJO-16

Hubble Armored Cap #5264

HubbleGrounding Adaptol . wumm o « « « + + + gemeniS2 731

Flex. Steel Conduit 3/8"

ARt DT U DUSITITE ., S . . . o fatuetls) e

Solid Black Wire #14 Type "T"

T & BESGUecZCHENE.,  JE. SRR . SR, #266

Appleton Clamp #7145

Appleton Box: [N NN . WY . 4CS-3%

Appleton Box Cover #2539

HEDE TSRS . . . . . .. . . #7590

G. E. Motor 1/6 h.p. (110V-60CYC.-1PH) #5KC36GG113
For 220V.-50CYC.,-1PH. Order .......... #5KC37KG308

G. E. Starter #CR101-Y1

G. E. Overload (110V-60CYC,.,-1PH.)........ CR123H4.10A

For 220V-50CYC,-1PH. Order
............................ BZE6-2RQ2
Browning Pulley

Micro-Switch

Item #2 consists
Item #3 consists
Item #4 consists

Item #5 consists

of

of

of

of

CR123H2.05A
AS-34 Type 1F
Items 7,8,9,10, & 11,

Items 12,13,14,& 15.

Items 8,12,13,14, & 15.

Items 8,12,13, & 14.



3

4, ‘
> 2 "
S‘; \

S

R
L <

-I758

PE 2

T
SERIAL NO.

¥

10 V., 60 CYCLE, SINGLE PHASE
384
‘659

ELECTRICA



PAGE 11 LB-10

\ / CLASS 59 DIVISION ¢
A MF PARTS LIST
ELECTRICAL
110 VOLTS - 60 CYCLE - SINGLE PHASE
TYPE 2, 3 & 4
SERIAL NO., 16590-1758
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Mounting Bracket . . . 59-83-3029B2
2 Power Cable (See Note #1) 59-83-3031A-10
3 Motor Cable (See Note #2) . . 59-83-3031C2-10
4 Thread Drum Switch Cable (See Note #3) 59-83-3040A-11
5 Starter Cable (See Note #4). . . 59-83-3040B
6 Switch Bracket 59-83-3040F
4 Starter Mounting Bracket 59-83-3041A1
8 C-H Magnetic Coil #1945-1
9 C-H Thermal Overloads #H1028
10 - Micro Switch #BZE6-2RQ2
11 = H-C Snap Bushing #SB-875-6
12 C-H Magnetic Starter #A10AGO-A
I3 G. E. Motor #5KC36GG113EX
-14 C_H Pushbutton Switch #10250-H5200
15 Browning Pulley #AS34 (Type 1F)
16 Scotchlok Wire Nut Type "Y"
17 Electrical Box - . I . #4CS%
“18 Appleton Cover #2539
19 Hubble Qutlet 1T BB #5261
20 Cond. Chase Nipple 'l
2l Cond. Locknuts . I - i '
o T & B Squeeze Conn. #3302
23 T & B 3/8-45 Conn., #265
24 T & B 3/8-90 Conn. #266
25 " Black Insul. Wire (Type "T") 14 Ga.
26 Black Insul. Wire (Type "F'") 14 Ga,
27 Tirex Cord (3 Cond.) S e #SJO-16
28 Hubble Grounding Adaptor #5273L
29 Flex. Steel Cond. ; 3/8
30 Anti-Short Bushing #2
Notes
#1 - Item #2 consist of items 11, 22, 27, & 28
#2 - Item #3 consist of items 24,25, 29, & 30
#3 - Item #4 consist of items 23, 24, 26, 29, & 30
#4 - Item #5 consist of items 23, 24, 26, 29, & 30



O 4
\\\\\{
L[

220V, 50/60 CYCLE, SINGLE PHASE

ELECTRICA

TYPE 2,3,84
SERIAL NO. 1659-1758



PAGE 11 LB-14

Al\v/1l= CLASS 59 DIVISION
PARTS -L1&T
ELECTRICAL
220 VOLTS - 50760 CYCLE - SINGLE PHASE
TYPE 2, O, & 3
SERIAL NO 1659-1758
ITEM
NO, DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Mounting Bracket 59-83-3029B2
2 Power Cable (See Note #1) 59-83-3031A-10
3 Motor Cable (See Note #2) ; 59-83-3031C2-10
4 Thread Drum Switch Cable (Sece Note #3) 59-83-3040A-11
5 Starter Cable (See Note #4) . 59-83-3040B
6 Switch Bracket 59-83-3040F
7 Starter Mounting Bracket 59-83-3041A1
8 C-H Magnetic Coil #1945-2
Y C-H Thermal Overloads #H1025
10 Micro Switch #BZE6-2RQ2
1Ll H-C Snap Bushing #SB-875-6
12 C-H Magnetic Starter #A10AGO-B
1.3 G.E. Motor (See Note #5)
14 C-H Pushbutton Sw1tch
15 Browning Pulley #AS-34 (Type 1F}
16 Scotchlok Wire Nut Type "Y"
17 T & B Squeeze Conn. #3302
18 T & B 3/8-45 Conn. #265
19 T & B 3/8-90 Conn. ; #266
20 Black Insul. Wire (Type ”T”) 14 Ga.
21 Black Insul. Wire (Type "F") 14 Ga.
22 Tirex Cord (3 Cond.) #SJ0-16
238 Hubble Grounding Adaptor #5273L
24 Flex, Stecl Cond. 3/8
25 Anti-Short Bushing #2
Notes:
#1 -~ Item #2 consist of items 11, 17, 22, & 23
#2 - Item #3 consist of items ‘19, 20. 24 & 25
#3 - Item #4 consist of items 18, 19. 21, 24, & 25
#4 - Item #5 consist of items 18, 19, 21, 24, & 25
#5 - For 50 Cycle operation use G E. Motor #SKCSSMGSSQk

174 H.P.

1425 R, P.M. Single Phase



59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

ELECTRICAL

1107120 V., 50/60 CYC.,SINGLE PHASE

TYPE 2,3,84
SERIAL NO. 1759 & UP



PAGE 11LC-10

CLASS 59 DIV.
AMF Electrical
ELECTRICAL
-110/120 V., 50/60 CYCLE, SINGLE PHASE
TYPE 2,3, & &
SERIAL NUMBER 1759 & UP
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1° Power Cable ........c.cvivvuvn. 59-83-3031A1-10
2 SWiteh BYaBKeE, . cvvwsvusmsmsmsns 59-83-34648-006
3 E 1 ocduaimm e — . . . . . . 59-83-34762-009
4 PR TLor Box ........ . Su 59-83-35654-021
5 Counter Shaft Bracket........... 59-83-42721-010
6 SWIEER CADTE. . v wow s 5w aow sy oo o 's 59-83-46314-010,
7 Motor Cable ..iecencnsnsnsnusmans 59-83-46711-013"
10 Browning Pulley ..........cvun.. Note #1
1 Browning Pulley ................ #AK34-5/8 Bore
12 Browning Pulley issisimsninsssei #AK84-5/8 Bore
13 Erowming "V Bel B eseosimis cess #4390 cho.
14 Appleton Box......... N L A #4CS-1/2
1:5 Appleton Cover.........cccivuun. #2539
16 Hubbell Outlet...... R..... #5261
;o Conduit ChasclSmgiiEm. . . . S 17
18 Ganduit Nipp EEE. W . . S 1/2 X 1-3/4
19 Conduit Locknuts................ 1#2
20 Micro Switch.......covuevrnnnn.. #BZEG-2RQ2 MNEW
21 C-H Magnetic Starter............ #A10AGT-A New
i C-H Thermal Overloads........... #H1030 B
23 C-H Magnetic Coil..... -, ....» #1945-1
24 AMCO Series TE Clutch Motor..... Note #2 — Ne@w
25 Moffatt Multi-Lamp.............. #A0615-PR ‘
26 - Moffatt Right Angle Shelf Bkt... #MLRA = 00T
e Moffatt Steel Mtg. Button....... #GOEM-
28 T & B Knockout Plug.s,cissnaviis #1451
29 ASA Woodruff Key .........0vo... #606
30 Scotchlok Wire Nuts............. Type "Y"
31 G. E. Appliance Bulb............ #40A15
Notes: 1. Use #AK39-3/4" Bore Browning Pulley

for 50 HZ Machines
Use #AK34-3/4" Bore Browning Pulley
for 60 HZ Machines

2. AMCO Series TE Clutch Motor 1/2 H.P.
110V., 50 HZ Single Phase 1450 R.P.M.
120V., 60 HZ Single Phase 1750 R.P.M.



()

AMCO SERES TE

NEEDLE BAR HEAD
ITEM 4 PAGE 102C2

--REF - 59-83-1004AI2- ||

TCH

SWI
-2RQ2

MICRO -
BZE6-2

1

WIRING DIAGRAM

) -
s y
- 7/
/A
_5 |

\H

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE
TYPE 2,3,84
SERIAL NO. 1759 & UP

ELECTRICAL



PAGE 11 LC-11
CLASS 59 DIVISION

ELECTRICAL

ITEM

=3I ON U R B

Npres:

ELECTRICAL
220/380 V., 50/60 CYCLE, THREE PHASE

TYPE 2.3 4
SERIAL NUMBER 17 §§ § UP

NESCRIPTION

Power Cable

Spacer

Switch Bracket
Electrical Bracket
Counter Shaft Bracket
Switch Cable

Motor Cable

Browning Pulley
Browning Pulley
Browning Pulley
Browning "V' Belt
Buss Fuse Holder
Buss Fuse

Appleton Box
Appleton Cover
Hubbell Outlet
Conduit Chase Nipple
Conduit Nipple
Conduit Locknuts

G. E. Transformer
Micro Switch

C-H Magnetic Starter
C-H Thermal Overload
C-H Magnetic Coil

AMCO Series TE Clutch Motor

Moffatt Multi-Lamp

Moffatt Right Angle Shelf Bkt.
Moffatt Steel Mtg. Button

ASA Woodruff Kev
Scotchlok Wire Nuts
3. E Appliance Bulb

PART NUMBER

59-83-3031A1-11
39=85-31423-D28
59-83-34648-006
5 9=83~34762~009
98m83-42721-010
59-83-46314-010
59-83 R 11-013

Note #1
#AK34-5/8 Bore
#AK84-5/8 Bore
#41L390

#HKP
#MDL-1.5
#4CS-1/2
#2539

#5261

1 FZ

1/2 X 1-3/4
i 2

Note #2
#BZE6-2RQx
#A10AG1-A
Note #3
#1945-1
Note #4
#A0615-PF
#MLRA

#GOEM

#606

T)’pe YA
#40A1¢%

Use #AK39-3/4' Bore Browning Puliey fu:
50 HZ Machines.

Use #AK34-3/4" Bore Borwning Pullev fov

60 HZ Machines
For 208/220 V.
For 380 V. use $9T51Y30009.

.y 60 HZ use #H1024 (-1 Overload.
50 HZ use #H1021.

50 HZ use #H1117.

TE Clutch Motor 1/2 H.P.

60 HZ, 3 Phase, 1750 R.P.M.ox

3 Phase, 1450 R.P.M.

5. TFor 208/220
For 220 Vi,
For 380 V.,
+. AMCO Series
2087220 ¥,
220/380 V.,

use G. E. Transformer #9T51Y%.



REF - 59-83-1004A12-11
NEEDLE BAR HEAD (U)
ITEM 4 PAGE 2

n2cC
2

~.

i

! |

1! I

T — :

Sl T====1

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE WIRING DIAGRAM i:

ELECTRICAL it

220/240V,, 50/60 CYC.,SINGLE PHASE
TYPE 2,3,84
SERIAL NO. 1759 & UP



PAGE 11LC-14

AMF CLASS 59 DIVISION
ELECTRICAL
ELECTRICAL
220/240 V., 50260 CYCLE, SINGLE PHASE
TYPE 2.3
SERIAL NUMBER 1
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Power Cable 59-83-3031A1-10
2 Spacer 59-83-31423-028
3 Switch Bracket 59-83-34648-006
4 Electrical Bracket 59-83-34762-009
5 Capacitor Box 59-83-35654-021
5 Counter Shaft Bkt. 59-83-42721-010
Z Switch Cable 50-83-46314-010
8 Motor Cable 59-83-46711-013
10 Browning Pulley Note #1
11 Browning Pulley #AK34-5/8" Bore
12 Browning Pulley #AK84-5/8" Bore
13 Browning "V' Belt #4L390
14 Buss Fuse Holder #HKP
15 Buss Fuse #MDL-1.5
16 Appleton Box #4CS 1/2
L7 Appleton Cover ¥2539
18 Hubbell Outlet #5261
19 Conduit Chase Nipple 172
20 Conduit Nipple 1/2 % 1-3/4
21 Conduit Locknuts 1/2
22 G. E. Transformer #9T51Y4
23 Micro Switch BZEG-2RQ2
24 C-H Magnetic Starter #A10AG1-A
25 C-H Thermal Overloads Note #2
26 C-H Magnetic Coil #1945-1
2 AMCO Series TE Clutch Motor Note #3
28 Moffatt Multi-Lamp #A0615-PR
29 Moffatt Right Angle Shelf Bkt. #MLRA
30 Moffatt Steel Mtg. Button #GOEM
21 T § B Knockout Plug #1480 1/2"
32 ASA Woodruff Key #606
33 Scotchlok Wire Nuts Type "Y"
34 G. E. Appliance Bulb #40A15

Notes:
l- Use #AK39,

50 HZ Machines.
Use #AK34, 3/4"
60 HZ Machines.

Bore Browning Pulley fou

Bore Browning Pulley fov

For 220 V., 50 HZ use C-H Overload #H1025
For 240 V., 60 HZ use C-H Overload #H106¢

AMCO Series TE Clutch Motor 1/2 H.P.
220 V., 50 HZ, Single Phase, 1450 R.P.M. o

240 V., 60 HZ, Single Phase, 1750 R.P.M,



dn'8 6021 'ON TvI¥3S
p8°'e'2 IdAL

SIIYOSSAIIV B ST00L

ANIHOVN ONIHOLILS €8-6S




DivisloN

I.B
PARTS LIST

E 172
CLASS 59

PA(

TOOLS & ACCESSORIES

,3, & 4

TYPE 2

SERIAL NUMBER 1209 & UP

W8% ‘v ezig-
"BId $¥9/11

POTOST-€8-6GS " °

arcel-v—-¥8°

1d10G1-€8-6G "~

9¢-192£01-£8-6S
106Z01-£8-6S "
0CT11#"

GL801#

€e0T#’

9gr#

S}eld SSOJIOY ¥9/6°
$31e1d SSOJIOY $9/L
s1eld SSOJdY $9/6°
G09#

PUL#

ueo °*zO w.

PG1#

AT0G1-€8-6G"
1IE0S1-£8-6C
acos1-£8-6G"°
J€0C1-£8-6G
VE0ST1-£8-6S"
ZJAS60T-£8-6G

.

1d1C0I-ERB~6C""

d¥¥01-8L-66
VPPO1-8L-6G°

HIINAN 1HVd

s 0 8 8 0 0 .Uﬁmrﬂﬁ_n_“_ wnw .ﬂﬁ—g c..ﬂmvﬂm
sSited 1991318
‘veeseeseeees dolg BTPOON

o)
d
Y

ILVHISATTI ION SHIHOSSHDOV

T Wl - ISTTIO

c+*++++3utadg dolg aIposaN
a[paaN punoy

Jautel9y urtd dois aipaeN
s yousaamiadng SWEBITIIM
youaapy JIs3utg

ettt SIBTI]d 9SON 91pooN

SI9T1Id 9SON UTIYL 1Ud2Saua)
-.ono..oo.-o.oounmmsf_ :wﬁl_”dw

. L2y ually
s e e 8 e e .-on-..-hmx H._m._“‘_‘..ﬁw
19§ 49y UdTTY

IBATIQ MOIDS 997-9 PIOH

crserereeresiyey 110 ITND
ysnag 10 UO0lJIOH °S
Trrcrrrrtourd dols 9fpaoN
A3Uea1) Jeg A1poeN
|ttt aapeaJdyl dEEpooN
usnaxg Jozey

T Py N

IPGaAN IopeaIyr
*+++98nen durirjes ojputds
STpuURH J2A0USY 1UTT]
tccrrgoa0oway Ut arputrdg

NOI.Ld Id40Sad

dl B 6021 YAHNAN TVIHIS

t ® ‘gz AdAL - SIIYOSSIIIV ®» STOOL

ve
€e
(A4
1e
0c —
57
81 -
LT -
91
Sl
Vi
€1
al
Il
0T

N ANMTNO NS00

"ON
WILI



AUXILIARY VIEW

TO 59-83-1015A CONN. ROD
ITEM 16 PAGE 202D

MACHINE (FOR SERIAL
)

FOOT PEDAL OF TYFE 4
NO 1684

TO BE USED ON LEFT

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

FRAME & FITTINGS

NAME PLATE

PATENT PLATE
ITEM 45 PAGE 5020

ITEM 30 PAGE 702B

HEF 59:83-3015410
RE" 59-83-3042Al
CONN. ROD

TO 59-83-2516E!

TYPE 2,3,84
SERIAL NO. 1409-1758




AMF PAGE 102LC1
: CLASS 59 DIVISION 8

PARTS LIST
FRAME & FITTINGS
TYPE 2,3,& 4
SERIAL NUMBER 1409-1758§

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 Frame Spacer (F) ......ceceeeeses ... D9-83-101A2

2 Needle Bar Head (L) (Note #1) 59-83-102A3

3 LAEHE. owonwse B Bt s o o 5 e B .... b59-83-104A-M

4 Wire Support 59-83-104B

6 Housing (Note #1).......coeeeseeees. ©09-83-1003A6

7 Needle Bar Head (U) (Note #1) 59-83-1004A10-11
8 Tie K . @i ccetaccsscses s TN 59-83-1006A7

10 Frame Spacer (R) 59-83-3011B2

g Base Weldment ,, ,,..,.......0v.. «.... ©09=83-3025A

12 Support Bracket (R-F) 59-83-3026C

13 Support Bracket (L=F).......00evernes 59-83-3026D

14 Support Bracket (R-R) 59-83-3026E

15 Support Bracket (L-R)........vvvc... 59=-83-3026F

16 Inner Frame Bar (F) 59-83-3027A

17 Inner Frame Bar (R) . .....veeeeenenn 59-83-3027B

18 Frame Bar (L) 59-83-3027C

19 Frame Bar (R)...... W eesesesssssases. D9-83-3027D
20 Corner Gusset 59-83-3027E

21 Fobt PEOBL, . .4 o & e . w0000 K

22 Motor Bracket 59-83-3028B

23 Tread Plate Moulding ,......¢...0004 59-83-3028C

24 Tread Plate Covering 59-83-3028D

25 Tool Drawer Receiver ., ............ ©D9-83-3028E

26 Tool Drawer 59-83-3028F

27 Pedal Arm Extension ., ,............ ©59-83-3029A-1C
27a Pedal Arm Extension 59-83-3029A-11
28 Front Panel , , . ., ........ S .. ©9-83-3029C

29 - Table 59-83-3030A-M
30 Table Hinge . ......... e 59-83-30324

31 Plunger Holder Block 59-83-33171-032
22 Lower Position Bloek:, .. . --ciicsis 59-83-33175-020
33 Middle Position Block 59-83-33175-021
34 Control Bracket .. ... ... ... ... 59-83-34231-017
35 Pedal Pivot Bracket 84-4-1407A

36 Pedal Shaft . ... . ... . 84-4-1407C

37 Front Hook 84-4-1453D

38 Oilite Bushing . . b et vmsie e, #10-250-1A-6¢
39 Cam-Loc #51L1-1-1APR

Neote #Y - jtems 2,6, & 7 are sold assembled as

59-82--103A2 Needle Bar Head Assemhir



PATENT PLATE

REF - 59-83-3015A11

TYPE 2,3,84

83 STITCHING MACHINE
SERIAL NO. 759 & UP

59~

FRAME & FITTINGS



PAGE 102LC2
CLASS 59 DIVISION ¢
PARTS LIST

ITEM

=
O

W 00 ~3 O U1 (N

FRAME & FITTINGS

TYPE 2,3,§ 4

SERIAL NUMBER 1759 § UP

DESCRIPTION

Frame Spacer (F)
Needle Bar Head (L) (Note #1;
Housing (Note #1)
Needle Bar Head (U) (Note #1}
Tie Frame

Frame Spacer

Pedal

Pedal Arm Extension
Pedal Arm Extension
Spacer (Note #2)
Frame Bracket - Rear
Frame Bracket - Front
Adj. Position Block
Plunger Holder Block
Lower Position Block
Middle Position Block
Platform Extension
Pedal Platform
Control Bracket

Table Strut Bracket
Clip

Hook

Pedal Extension

Main Frame

Table

Pedal Platform Support
Position Base

Side Panel

Back Panel

Front +eade Panel
Drawer Slide

Tool Drawer

Table Hinge

Table Support

Pedal Pivot Bkt.
Pedal Shaft

Angle Clip

AMCO Motor Mtg. Bkt.
Camloc Latch

Oilite Bushing

Roll Pin (Note #2)

Grommet, Atlantic India Rubber Co.

PART NUMBER

59-83-101A2
59-83-102A3
59-83-1003A6 -

59 - 8 3 ~+OdAT2=TT
59-83-1006A7 - chy.
59-83-3011B2
59-83-3028A-

pe9-83-3029A-10

59-83-3029A-11
59-83-31423-032
59-83-32413-052
59-83-32735-020
59-83-32783-002
59-83-33171-032
59-83-33175-020
59-83-33175-021
59-83-34125-052
59-83-34145-020 - New
59-83-34231-017
59-83-34231-019
59-83-34264-016
59-83-34584-007
59-83-34767-009
59-83-35322-009 — NMeew
59-83-35351-060"
59-83-35441-043
59-83-35464-018
59-83-35714-009

g~ §3=-JH71.8<005

59-83-35778-015~ Nee?
59-83-36785-004
59-83-37151-0 388
59-83-41214-004
59-83-41441-02C7
84 -4 -140-FA—~

84 ~-4-—F4-GFC—~-
84-6-34272-0z:
#10-M-32
#51L1-1-1AB?
#10-250-1A-64
7)32 Dia, ¥ 7~ i
#2902

Note#1: 1Items 2,3, § 4 are sold assembled as
' 59-83-103A2 Needle Bar Head Assembly

liot=2#Z: For Serial #1759 - 1858 order Part. N-

59~83~-31851~016 .



¥ TIIHMANVH

|

0202 39Vd 62 W3 LI
PR 1138 A,
0562 ON S3LV9 43y

NN 42041 39vd

* a8 92 WLl
@ -2 ARl . v Beoimiet,
.;.wz t ‘948 202091 'ON 32IN OL /
,

32081 39vd €9 W3Ll
H3TI0H WVYD  G-IVI-6¥-01 OL

22091 39%d O W3LI Ty
W30 VOISZ-28.66 0L

32081 39vd 1S W3l
(HITI0Y WYD L-IVI-6+-01 OL

920 39vd 6€ WALl
‘O4A €HLLON QN OL S
22091 39vd 9t WILI /f

HITI0H W
b-IVI-6b-0 OL
™~
/ 22091 39vd 21 W3ll J
Wnua

~ : ;
920l 30vd | WaL T~ LVESCUEE6SOL
{4) ¥30VdS INVES R

2V101-€8-65 0L
2051 30vd 0f ‘WLl 320€1 39vd 2 W3LI

22061 39vd G€ WILl ATBW3SSY
ONINVIE LLIN6E HINJVH OL 7704 WYD 46€01-€8-65 0L

dN'8 6021 ON vI¥3S
¥8'e'2 IdAL

LIVHS WVD

ANIHOVN 9NIHOLILS £8-66G

m wumow 39vd L2 W3LI
}m, YV39 OEPOI-€8-6G "43H
.\.v,u

0201 39vd L W3l
T~ aV3H ¥va 31033N
H3ddn 11-0I¥#00I-£8-6S OL

i 2201 39¥d Ol W3LI
-~ (4)430vds IWVHI 28 |10€-€8-6G OL

P N.\u‘mwwﬁm .7z
P 0208 39vd 9Z W3Ll
2 L4VHS OI-EVELOI-€8-66 334




CLASS 59 DIVISION 8:

PAGE 104LC
PARTS LIST

HANDWHEEL & CAM SHAFT

TYPE 2,3, & 4
SERTAL) NUMBER 1209

2y

A¥601-£8-6G
_OP60E-E£8-6G
gr601-£8-6C

S MATEOT-E€8-6S

5| 8wy VP60T-£8-6G

AML

c»yoo1dg ‘33N aaddp
"I4dg "33N Jeay

srere "3¥g "33N juoxy
pJden) 311eg

© <2 I9A0) T199yMpueq

KX N R Cag yenayl

- ¥/1-£09#G>wy 3UuTIEDSG IBSD UO3}SOg

3G X992 1-Y1-062-01
I ¥%x 2 €8-V1-062~01
%12 08-V1-0GZ~01
o E=~0011-00T~-0T

SO S TS P e,
C-V1-GH-0T

9
i A
" agoL1-£8-68

64> TO00ET-£8-6S

JIGHNN LHVd

veeses FUTYSNG 9ITTITIO

dutysng 931110 — FE 64> 8001-E8-6G

22 ec« Juiysng 831110

ouunuea-...%mwm oxd TH

JeT10D M3I08 189S

ceerJBTTO0D MDI0S 188

Prvog D'a |44l PHYS

ln.llb.llbthmoo w>.-H-HQ
(8uty

VIOET B pPniS TOOET

‘@3ueld Y0o0gT sopniouy)
9 s 0 e 000 -hﬂﬂ.Emmw< U:Hm

NOILdIYDSIa

{imig Oxf—.ssﬁf_ ACSung
t?U.n%ﬁU 4opas 21ueaLo313

"eUs .ZVLL0T-£8-6C 1¥eys we)
,6d9L0T1-€8-6S -~ ‘we) °xado ysnag
.249L01~£8-6C qnH we)

64> [IEL0T-£8-6GC °~ °Jaean ‘Jojuy o8aeq

IdELOT-E£8-6C 3utysng Jeean

JELOT-€8-6C *°° "~ °* 310g Jean
¥y - GHEL01-€8-6S pnis Jesan
€ ‘byo ,VELOT-E8-6C " ° " "IBOD °JOJUT TTeus
c¥ , JAZLOT-£8-6S . Iedn BATa(
% "> 2201-£8-6G" " "Sutaesg 3yeys ue)
Ny JT12L0T-£8-6S we) YOOH JX331JT17

_ - 09901-£8-6S " * " "we) dwel) peaayy
‘62 8YLEOT-£8-6G we) xadooT xaddp
PVOEOT-€8-6G" """ **"°* "19aympuey
_ 98%4) £V6Z01-£8-6C we) JIeg o[pasN
3 5 V9101-€8-6G° " "~ “°°°"**** 1edaq
Jdean mvb..H.HQ
— €€ = 9VE00TI-£8-6G " """ °"°* " ZUISNOY
» TH90L-E8-6G" "ttt wrIys wen
1¢ (ATuo autyoey
0g ¢ adAl uo pasn)
mmawavwmmnohumw-mn, ‘we) a1eld o13uy
@2 (sautyoeyn
12 F 3§ g sadf] uo
we) § walyg mwumﬂawmv
QL0C-£8-6C° " ¥ ° ° * "Jadedg 37Feys
(¢ 2d4] uo pasn JO0N)
92 VIE0S-€8-6G° """ """ " 'uwe) Yyolris
*ON YIGWAN IYVd  NOILJdI¥DSAC
WALI

dl B 6021 HIAGWAN TVIHAS

¥ 3 ‘€'2 I3dAL - LAVHS NVD B TATHMANVH

S?
2
€¢
(44
12
0¢
61
81
L1
91
G1
vl
€1
Al
11

NO~0,m

"ON
NILY



8G.LI-6021 ON TVIN3S
vB'e'2 AdAL

HOLNTO

INIHOVA OSNIHOLILS ¢€8-6G

J201 39%d L2 W3ILI

| NOISNILX3 wuv va3d \
1004 V6205 -£6-6S 0L

VIR 11-VIl 39vd 02 WLl
OI-VIl 39vd 61 W31l
IO._.O_!\Oh

p

J¥0I 39vd 6 W3ll
A377nd
£V6201-€8-65 01

3201 39vd 41 W3L
ELLLF]
8.20¢ -£8-65 QL




PAGE 202LD

CLASS 59 DIVISION 8.

PARTS LIST

CLUTCH

TYPE 2,3, & 4
R <1758

SERIAL NU

0GgGe#”
OLEC#"

I0T-V1-0S2-0T1°
00T1-VI-0S2-01

86-VI-062-01"
L=VI-S¥-01

S=Vi1=SP=01"

¥YaoLo1-£€8-6S
VG101-£8-6G"°
19%¥0C-£8-6S
1d€02-€8-6S "
dE€02-£8-66
¢deoc-€8-6S°
19£02-£8-6G
CVEGC-£€8-6S°
£€d¢02-£8-6S
JC0g-£8-6S"°
[H202-£8-6S
1V202-€8-6S°
T4102-€8-6S "
V102-£8-6S
¢V002-€8-6S°

HIENNN LYvVd

L I R VS S

# # 0 c 0 2 205 Cc B Cc e 0 e 0w

[ S N A L)

® o8 s 88 _ c D> ®0oC 2 e 80

@ ® 3 32 2 8 70 s 8 e a0 80

L I I O

® 0 e e 0 T C ) s oae e e e

® ® @ 9 00 8 e 38 8 808 @

® 0 5 6 30 700 008 e e 0 80

® 8 o 0 o 3 8 05 088 8 8 0 A

.

o

a

}1°g sejen
31°d sajen

s s 0 0

*r3utysng 931110

3utysng 831110
**8urysng 23717110
Je110) M3aI0S 188
JeI10) MdI28 188

dutads os1i(g
“*+:++-poy ‘uuo)
pnis Jarioy
a_........MCﬂth
pnis asaaaf
R R T
1Jeys ejojx
**JI8A9T ButrlJTys
90X yd3Ini)
"TTr'3Feys aataq
20UsS 9jeJayg
"tT'aqeadg yoiInin
*rtt 2SI I8N0
2SI J8uuj
seeeeeesiagyORIg

NOILdIYISIa

~6021 ud
v B '€ 2 ddAL -

il

HOIANTO

87

¢
44
£¢
12
0¢



STITCH FEED ADJ.

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

TYPE. 3
SERIAL NO. 1209 & UP

ANGLE

REF 59-83-1006A7

w
=
< [$]
£a8
S w
w (<)
FE&
/
7
2
/
<‘ 74

REF 59-83-1077A2 CAM SHAFT
ITEM 23 PAGE 104C

ITEM 2 PAGE 102C

REF. 59:83-102A3 HEAD (L)

x
3
=
D
wa
=2
o
Ao
=8
&
SE
llocn
"
23
@
br
w
L
©

REF. 59-83-1704A4 BRACKET
ITEM 29 PAGE 1702F




LASS 59 DIVISION 8

PAGE 402LC
PARTS LIST

5

(

TYPE 3
SERIAL NUMBER 1209 & UP

ANGLE STITCH FEED ADJUSTER

ST1-0011-0%-01
€6-1VI-Ggg-01

£9-1VY1-02-01
82-0011-8-01

dI1Ss-€£8-66S
JTTIS-€8-6G
g11S-£8-66
VITIS-£8-66
d0TS-£8-66G
H0TS-£8-6G
dois-£€8-6¢9
JO1IS-£8-6S
H01G-€8-66
YO1S-€8-66

1d490S-€8-6S
1390S-€8-66S
VS0S-£€8-6S
PIE0G-£8-6C
acos-€8-6S
¢VE0S-€8-66G

TIT0S-€8-6S

EVI0S-£€8-6S
¢A00S-£8-6S
20V -£8-6G

1400¥-£8-6S
aoov-£8-6¢
Q00¥-€£8-6S
¢d00¥-£8-6S
¢V00¥—-€8-6G

HIIWNOAN LYvd

LR EEE OO T

Iaysepy
pnis duet)

31sod 3utradg

S eeren s SN, , . 38 utd 1emoq
AN 1 & MCﬂHH..wm QO,H_
I9A97T 3url3log wojljog

R I e L @HNH&MCvaUO..H
MoI08 SuryooT

oo« SEEEEEEEEEI: yooTg d019
pn}s T1ews
J9ADT [leus
pnls aduaer]
@)eld 3urlles
18)deag 3urjunop

(PO 2420¢ 73 dO31S PEIO0C sapniour)
® 8 & 8 8 ® 8 & 8 8 8 8 8 s 8 8 e e e @ %.HO—E@..WW&« E.H<
pnls Ja1i1oy
pn3s duradg
we) *[(py
duradg aaaoT
peaH JI2A97]

@ & 8 s 8 8 0 @ ® s s s s s s 8 s s

® ® e s s 8 5 8 8 8 e % s 8 8 e s s s

durtadg poy

JI9A9T we)
pn1s Jaaan
¥o01g 10J1U0)

® 5 8 8 5 ® & s @ 8 8 6 % 8 e 8 68 s

j9)oeag way

poy "uuo)
® ® ® 5 * & & s 8 @ & & » 8 ® ° ® e & @ c..ﬂm Umwm
peoH wJay

8 8 & o o 8 ® 2 8 s % s s s s s s s s e s

I20edg way

NOILdIHDSdd

dl B 6021 YIAWAN TVIHIS

€ ddAL - ¥I5LSNray addd HOLILS dATONV

Ve
€€

1€
(N

8¢
Le
9¢
G¢c
Ve
€¢
(44
1¢
0g
61

81
L1
91
S1
Vi
€l

11

M~

~ONM T WD

WA LT



59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

STITCH FEED ADJUSTMENT

TYPE 4
SERIAL NO. 1684 & UP

REF- 59-83-604B| SLIDE BLOCK

ITEM 16 PAGE 602D




CLASS 59 DIVISION 8

PAGE 404LA
PARTS LIST

4

TYPE
SERIAL NUMBER 1684 & UP

STITCH FEED ADJUSTMENT

G¢OS# uojlsog
0 1-VI-S¥-0T1# Ie110) Maxdg 19¢

il Rl L NN oo - £ 1 L o i
SG1-00T1-0¥-01# Iaysepm 91
¢EO0-TELLE-EB-6G """ rrrrrrrrrrrrrttT1RO9Q Y3BueT yojrls Sl
SPO0-1191€-£8-6S pnis ureld b1
600-98¢1€-€8-6S " """ """ttt cfpoy ‘uuo) ‘Cpy Yo91138 €1
drIs-£8-6¢< Jaa9T 8utrilas doy, Z1
MHHmlmwlmm ....-...-....-............WHMHQ”MG..vaUO.H .—H
VYIIS-€8-6C MaaIds 3uryo0] 01
J0TG-€8-6C """ttt JOPTITIS joordg doas 6
JOIS-€8-6G pnis 11eus 8
QOTG-E8=6G """ " " tretreserisisaattetagaan T1RUS ’
J01G6-£8-6C pnis adae] g
GOTG-E8-GC " '"''trretrescecsssssies.igiprg SuT1108 c
VOIS-£8-6G 19j0eag Surjunop b
1410S-E£8-6C .............c................Mcﬂhnmm poy c
TI00F-€8-6S 19ydoeag uway z
ZAO0OP-C8-GG " Tt cttrttrtresseeieisiesececs ppan ugy 1
HIAWAN LYvd NOIILdIHOSId “ON

IWALI

dil B $891 HHLHWAN TVIHIAS
b ddAL - INANLSNALAV addd HOLILS




e &3
92091 39vd 6€ W3Ll . m f J 2
‘DG ININYIE WHY /\.ﬁ/ N \

01-281052-€8-65 OL

sor : 2

2201 39vd B8 W3Ll

AWVH4 31L LV 900I-€8-65 434
a209 39vd
Q334 V143 LY 33y

4
TR

= AN -

J¥0l 39vd €2 W3l
L4VHS WYD 2v..01-£8-6G 43y
L

2201 39vd 2 W3ll
Qv3H 4¥vE8 37Q33N
H3MOT €v201-€8-65 43y

+

dN 8 6021 'ON VI¥3S
¢ 3dAl

INAWNHIOVLLV o o
HOLILS ONOT ® LMOHS ,

ANIHOVN ONIHOLILS €8-6G

= © L2 WAL
= 1x3 wav va3ad \
= V620££8-6G OL

6 W3ll 0L



CLASS 59 DIVISION 83

PAGE 50ZLD
PARTS LIST

TYPE 2
SERIAL NUMBER 1209 & UP

SHORT & LONG STITCH ATTACHMENT

SIT-00TIT-0%-0T1
LTI-00T1-0%-01
9-1vVi-6F-0%
C-VI-S¥-0}

€9-V1-02-0T1
¢9-V1-0c-01
9G-V1-0c-01
19-1VI-9881
8C-VI-1-01
J0T0E-€8-6S
01-Td0T0E-E€8-6S
T3491S2-£€8-6S
¢do01¢sc-€8-6S
1d6001-£8-6S
dris-€8-6¢
O116-€8-6S
d116-€8-6S
VIT1S-£8-6S
JO0TS-C8-6S
J01G-£8-6S
aois-£8-6s
J0IG-€8-6S
g016-€8-6¢
V01G-£€8-6S
aL0G-£€8-6S
40L0G-£8-6S

HAHNNN I1YVd

Iaysepn
- ARAESEEEERERERE
IST10Y we)d

"+t IBT10) MOIDS 188

© e o s 8 8 s

1sod 3uradg
1sod Suradg
1sod Surtadg
pn1s 110y we)
.-..-...-..muﬂ.u.w EHNMQ
JI32edg
*recccrr1aydeag 31Jeys
poy ‘uuo)

BAREEERRER LIV o

Buradg aaas
** " J9A97 3Jurlies dog
*I9A97 3urllag woljog

- 91e1d Sutyd0T]
‘et maa0g Suryoor

I9p11S }o01g dojs

..... "ttctrpnls [rews

I2A97T Tleus

@ % s s o 8 s 8 8 @ vd‘.ﬂw mmhﬂq

93eld Butr3liss

*c 19y orag Suriunol

I22eds 1JFeys

® ® v 0 0 e 0 0 MAUO.Hm wu.ﬂ.ﬁm

NOILdIdOSId

LS
9¢
c¢c
4%

(A4
1S
0S
6¥
8%
Ly
97
¢ 4
4%
€y
(A%
|84
(037
6€
8¢€
LE
9t
GE
VE
€E
(4N
[

“ON
KILI

19L0S-€£8-6S

1d4906-£€8-66
TH906-€8-6C
as0c-€8-6¢
J906-£8-66G
VG0S-£8-69
OF0S-€8-66
PHIE0C-£8-6C
deos-£8-6¢
T0€0S-£8-6G
d€0S-£8-66
¢VEOG-E£8-6G

13205-£€8-6S
1d20S-£€8-69
1020S-£8-6S

d206-£8-6¢S
£€V20S-€8-66
TdT10S-€8-6¢S
THT0S-€8-66
1d10S-€8-6S
€010S-€8-69

EV10G6-£€8-66
¢d00S-£€8-6S
14006 -€8-6S
¢d00S-£8-6S
¢J00G-£8-6G
€4006-€8-69
¢V00S-£8-6S

HAAWAN 1YVd

dfl B 6021 HIHWAN TVIHIS

(190vdg €-V1-29-01 %
wry 1d90S sepniouy)
£1quassy way
(poy LAZ0S =
dols pd10g sepniouy)
A1quassy way
pnis Je110y4
I9A97T ydje]
Sdutaeag aoaaT
pnis Sutradg
durads ae8utyg
wed yolriasg
durtads aaaaq
urd 3uriyrys
Utd uwJay
peaHy JI2A37

193utrg Surijyrys
pnls way

I9A97T 3JTYS
i9yoedg pnis
way 31JT1ys

31Jeys 10Ja3U0)
dutradg poy
duradsg eyjogx

poy ‘uuo)

I9ADT we)
pnis Jaaaen
I9A0) way
wry -3snlCpy
qny way
90X yYo3Inin
Utd 830X

NOILdIYOSHA

¢ 4dAL - LNIWHOVLLY HOLILS DNOT B LUOHS

0€

6¢
8¢

Le

9¢
Ge
Ve
€¢
(A4
12
0c
61

~ QMO

"ON
NILI



< van\.“

SR

\' ¥2 W3l oL @ ees

dfn '8 89€ ON VIN3S
€82 3dAl

444 TVIIALVIN

J201 39vd 8 W3l
ELLVEREINN
4Y9001-€8-6S5 434

8204 39%d 22 W3Ll
WHY 'TAY HOLILS 379NV
VZ2IL-£8-6S H3M

02091 39vd Ot W3LI
yv3ao
Y0IS2-€8-6G6 OL



59 DIVISION 8

PAGE 602LD1
PARTS LIST

CLASS

MATERIAL FEED

TYPE 2 & 3

SERIAL NUMBER 368 & UP

[eTI931eN 9V8¥01-£8-6C.,:
uo padwels Jaqunu aj3a

O} anp sataea jaed ‘rgaqunu jaed 21

"P3JITS8p yjBuay yoltrls aar8 pue wJIapaag

Se I5pJO IO (ZT1-9V8HOI-£8-6C
1dwod aAt8 Suyrrspao uaym

2m4aa’) J\9ga HS
A—u._r.‘.e.ouv a8 €9

pwmoI3U40d) G \wg 2§ )
§Fos ?uo.h.zw @3nvd \S. .4 = G150T-£8-68
*.Jv’bm ﬂ:-‘—“: b”#“e&.”.“ _wﬂ“ﬁ NMQ,J“ o |Kmomo.—“|mw.lmn
19450 g mymuoiLunany @b TN OVEPOT-£8-6C
#}omlsuﬂaﬁa:mfiﬁbi u 4 :

: TP 4231135 Iapoy ae30W 29

= €8-VI-06Z-01 "' °*°°--3urysng 831110 C¥

18-VI-0S2-01 " 3urysng 931110 ¥p
99-V1-0S2-01 3urysng 931110 ¢£¥ ‘1¢
6G-V1-0SZ-01 ........m=ﬁcm=m 911110 2% 2

- €-00T1-001-01 9} oxd TH 1%

ATIVI-6V =0Ty 9y 474/ 9 G 121108 WED OF
3 méTmTEa.\n AT IBI10D 6E boo~: 19F09-£8-6C
Sl it iti, |SRRRRRRERREREEREES 000 :¥¥09-£8-6C
; *€6-1VI-G62-01 pPn1s dweld .¢ .bwyo- WE09-£8-6C
"€9-VI—0CHHI - "°"°°*"""** 1S0d SEdS 9€ = 1 I209-£8-66
€9-0011-8-01 Iamoq gg- 4 14209-£8-6S
;0L-TVI-2L@[ °*""°°°-°* utrd T1o@MMe) " 10209-£8-6¢S
“L9-1V1-9-01 pnis 1104 we) gg i 4209-£8-65
99-TVI-9-@@A **°°°°°*'Pn1S 11Oy NS . ’ Y209-£8-6G
Sqeora- Aol g g - Aweys SqT09-£8-6¢

IVI901-£8-66

- 1dPCS0T1-€8-6C

. Gd¥S0T-£8-6S

‘6w - EAPSOT-£8-6S
deso1-£8-6S
“€dEG0T-£8-66

dI9dNNN LYVd

deaps —41W17 A2 GIME R * b :0109-£8-66

duraxdg juea)
TTTTTTTY Jeen uaaAtraqg
}¥eys aaAtaq
3uraxeag 1Jeys
wIy JI931J1ys
CRRRLREERNY

* ® s s s o

NOIIdI¥DSdd

62 14109-£8-69
82 W109-£8-6G
L2 8ys- 1 A009-£8-6¢
92 +64D-110009-£8-6C

Gc Td009-£8-65S
|4 Y009-£8-6G
"ON HIHNNN LY Vd
WALI

dl B € HIHWAN TVIYIS
€ B ¢ ddAL - qIId TVIYILVW

L

:91dwexy) jaed
"Yyo3T13s Jyo yjdueg
81dwoouy sajedrpur TIAON JIO,,W,, x

JI9ysey pnis - ooy
I9110Y we)
I8paaJ Teraalep

Grara 2ps) Gayma
(dzog a3eq

walJ ‘020G-£8-6G JI9pJIO
8d4] -jusuyoejly Suorq

-31J0ys g0y ‘g adf]

‘42313S 913Uy uo pasy)

%0019 8pIIs

® e s 000~ w M—H..H.Hﬁwm Vmoo.ﬂm.

Huea)d T11ed
‘Tt urd jaog
21e1d 31Joddng
trececeet s hesy pou
POY J837317]

LT ]

o BN

| Nagehs NI0L 19171

utd 1eyoeag

® % s 8 8 8 o8 8

JBITI0D 1J¥eys

“3Ydg UuoTjoN
*149 31J1o0ddng
WwIy O1IJ3U820y

1Jeys
1J¥eys

193 Ooeag UuOTjON
19yoeag j3aoddng
AR L R = T

NGIIdI¥0Sda

g€en
ce

12~

Lt

9L~
ST
20

"ON
RALI



dN'8 $891 'ON Vi3S o
b 3dAL svf ¥

4494 TVINALVIN

IANIHOVA ONIHOLILS €8-6S

eﬁ@w@
@\ O\‘QN W3l oL @

vy >

e 0,034 2
P4

~
-~
_s, -~
%)
\\\ /o [iog]

~

3201 39vd B8 WALl
ELLAERCIEN
LV9001-£8-6G 434

J209! 39vd Ov W3lLl
Hv3o
V0ISZ-€8-6G OL




59 DIVISION
PARTS LIST

602LE

PAGE
CLASS

"PoJarsSep Yyj3ual Ydl1131S 2418 pue ,I9poay TeTa9alen
9V8¥01-£€8-6S.. S® I8pJO IO (ZI-9V8FOI-E£8-6C

paduels Jaqunu 2331dwod 2A13 Suraapao uaym
anp satxea jaed ‘aaqunu jxed sjsrdwodur sajeorIpurt TAAON IO W,

628, x %, X % 28-VI-0S2-01
6as x5, % 25 £8-V1-06Z-01
‘67%g x % x 3y 18-VI-06Z-01

™ 2z

D

MATERIAL FEE

SERIAL NUMBER 1684

¥ 24 % B¢ 99-VI-062-01
74, X U 65-V1-08C-01
€-0011-001-01

k 254 ¥ 64 L-1VI-6¥-01
S-VI-S¥-01
¢-VI-S%-01
€S-IVI-SE-01
€9-V1-0¢-01
G-VI-S¥-01
OL-TVIg&E 01
LO9-TVIgR01
99-TVIE5 01
080-¢S81E-€8-6S
620-1P91E-€8-6S
IVI901-€8-6S
1d¥S01-£8-6S
¢d¥G01-£8-6S
€ars01-£€8-6S

HIGNON LHvVd

‘dutaeadg 91TI[T0
durysng 831110
"r3urysng 931110
durysng 931110

" *3utysng 83110
A9} oad TH

Tttt tI91T0Y we)
IeT10D

R R SHepapit
pnis duer)

*****31s0d Suradg
Ie110) Ma2I08 3198
"t urd 1104 we)
PnlsS 110Y we)

"7 pPNn3s 110y we)
POy JI0122UuU0)
"ttt pnig utreld
utadg juea)
Iean uaatTJ(q
13eys sAtTag
© duraeag 3jeys

NOILd I¥OSsdd

9%
Sy
147%
194
(4%
187
oy
6€
8¢
e
gL
cg
ve
€g
(4
=
o€
6¢
8¢
LS
9¢

"ON
NILI

:o1dwexyg) jaed uo
‘Yo1T1s 3O yjz3uay o1

deco1-£8-6S
€HECOT~E8-6S
HICS01-£8-6S
J0C0T1-£R-66

*W-9V8F01-£8-66G
¢S0-6EL2E-E€8-6C
BR0~CcLT1E-E8~6S
I A0T0E-C8-6C

1410S-€8-6S
19709-£8-65
V$09-£8-6G
VE09-£8-65
AZ209-£8-6G
14209-€8-65
10209-£8-66
4209-£8-6G
YZ09-£8-6S
aA109-£8-6G
0109-£8-6G
19109-£8-6¢
V109-£8-6G
A009-£8-6¢
10009-£8-65
19009-£8-6¢
¥009-E£8-6G

YAGNAN LuVd

d 3

AON T

qias

¥ ddAL - qI3d TVIHILVK

A L I TR T T Y

"t o"31Jeys

CTOtuay I9331Ys

we) paag
*tccrIaysem pniS ‘009
I2110Y we)

Tttt t19poag [eTJ91el

JI9A97 3durieaadQ
noo-.:...“mommcﬂﬁlﬂmm
1942eag 31Jeys Jaaoq
31Jeys 1o0xjuop

HOO0T1d 9PTIS
dutaeag jyoo1g
T jquea) 11ed
utd yaogq

.\-u..-.o-_.wurﬁ.ﬁm .-.—..HOQQ:W

Pe2H POy
POy J91JT17
HJI04 JI931FT7T
‘'utd 39¥oead
JeTT0D 31Feys
“14g UOT)ON
*14g 3goddng
WJIyY DIJ}U3DIY
19)oeJdg UOTIO[
Tt 1oyoeag qaoddng
Tttt way aepaayg

e f s 0 s 0 oo

13 eus

NOTILd THOSHA

114
ve
€¢
44
1¢
0¢
61
81
L1
91
Gl
VI
€1
¢l
11

e
1T ANMNFN OO0 O
—



32091 39vd 85 WILl
140ddNs  318VL \
VL3N 3606-€0-65 33M

26742 (o)

J201 3ovd @ W3l
IMVHd 1L LVSOO0I-E8-65 OL

N\
q
D
4 2041 39%d ZI W3LI
T Hmm__

22091 39wd 1§ Wil
1¥0ddNs 37GVL
4608~ €965 IN

H3IA0D LINOVHE 11-8+901-€8-65 OL

e
s
L
@
HNIE

_ AL”V:/ dn 8 6021 ON VIN3S

e/ AdIND TVINALVI

i3 ANIHOVN ONIHOLILS £8-6S

co ol (® \\\mvw;’m

@ z
(@)




CLASS 59 DIVISION 8

PAGE 604LE
PARTS LIST

MATERIAL GUIDE

SERIAL NUMBER 1209 & UP

‘Teradjeu jo ad43 pue paxrsep Yi3uay LFroeds
PU® ,,83e8ld d8¥0I-£8-6G., S® Japro Jo
(21-a8v01-£8-65 :a1dwexy) 3aed uo padueys
Joqunu jaxed ajeydwod aaT3 Butaepio usyy

‘pomas Juyaq (eraazeuw Jo adLy xo
4Yo3r3}s jyo yj3ual 03 anp sataea jaed

‘asqunu jxed oje1dwoouy Ssajeojpur- TAAON IO , W, »

FTT=00T1-0¥-0T REERRE . -
2d600E-£8-69 M3IDS JOPIOH 11
V#10€-£8-6¢S °°°°(I8pI0 8GZT O3 60ZI I1eTIaS J0F)
a. OJUln .H‘*.HQ“'M@'@“ ® ® 0 08 5 0 %0000 00 s e e m.HAH_.N.H_.. o.H
: PuD - .LVL00E-E£8-6C ISPTOH @3eld 5
. mmObﬁIQMImm L I O S Qﬁhﬂm QENﬁU 8
- 1VGO0LI-£8-6C J93utg apyny L
\\\_w hﬁ*Q.ﬂlmwlmm ® © 0 9 0 0 ° B 08 S 00 e e e s 0 e @ Mﬂ_.ﬂ-ﬁam wﬂv.ﬂﬁuc w
_ 3H-A6%01-C£8-6C ap¥nH [erIojeR S
“ MQQ*@.H'W@IQA.M ---ou.ooo-.--o.-.-.-.xg.ﬂm Qmﬁ.ﬂ—m v
=N «RK-1I8V0T-C8-6C (1) s3e1d 3voayy £
. op ‘..V ilﬁ—wﬁoﬁlﬂwlmm @ 8 % %% 900000008808 8 sz QHN.T.H HQOHE.H N
' (sdT¥10 J509 B IS09
‘dso9 ‘0co9 ‘dya3s £ds09 sepniouy)
Gus -~ EVG09-£8-6S Trretrtesssresceccflquessy 3say a1qel 1
HIAGNAN L¥Vd NOILd I¥OSAQ ‘ON
KALI

dl 3 60ZT "ON TvIy¥dsS
¥ B @ 3dAL - IAIND 'TVIYILVHN




22091 39vd 85 W3ILI
1H0ddNS 378Vl
3506 -€8-65 43y

J201 39vd 8 W31!
INTY4 3L Lv900I-£8-6S OL

4204 39%d 21 W3l
H3A00 LINOVYE |+81901 - €865 OL

€ 3dAL

4aIiNd TVINALVH

INIHOVN ONIHILILS £€8-6C



CLASS 59 DIVISION 83

PAGE 604LF
PARTS LIST

9T-0011-8-0T
Z4600£-£8-6S
VP10S-58-65
IVPT0E-£8-65
C 850015865

ﬁ<m0hﬁ $8-6S
A@g}wsaqu

ISTL-E£8-6S

m““mmﬁh $8-65

?QQS..C VSTL-£8-65

@\aﬁiwmmq:-mw-mm

(w/ae

09 & U

PYSTL-£8-6S
\.\m‘

1 io&mmmﬁ-mw-mm
fg0N) 20T0L-58-65

Dl by 1410L-£8-6S
N(\ﬂolv

O _~1EV509-£8-6S
°

YIEWNN LYVd

AL

MATERIAL GUIDE
LYPE 5

® 2 8 8 v s e 9 s 9 8 s e e o

feeseresisTamog
CetdetesecsstiiiaiiuaIng I9DTONH
(19p10 8SZT 03 60ZI 1BTI3S 104)
R R
....................QMHHW QENHU

*133Ul4 aprny
....-.........o....ﬂwhuw hDﬂHOI
"ISPIOH 33eld

(61T 9 81 swol] sapnioujg)
................%HDEwmm< I9PIOH

4 8 8 & & 5 v 89 9 9 s 8 8 8 8 s b

**ATquassy poy

*jyo01g 98ney

.....-a..........-..OUOMQ QE:SH

.....-...-....ﬁdu QHNH& PQOHSF
.....--u.--..ﬁmy Qu.m.ﬁn—. U..MO.HC..—..
(sdr1d 4509 % 4509

‘@s09 “oso09 ‘drais ¢gsp9 sopnyouj)
..............%ﬁn_Emmm< umvm.oﬂn_m,r

NOILdI¥OS3d

d I YIJENAN TVIYHS
¢ ddALl - JAINY TVIYILVH

9¢
9¢

ve
A

12

61
81

LT
ST

"ON
W3LI



22091 39vd 21 WaLl
TT—— WNHA QV3YHL
L¥SGSOI-€8-66 QL

dn 8 6021 ON VI¥3S
€ 3dAL

‘HOAW HOLILS ATONV

ANIHOVN ONIHOLILS ¢€8-6S

2201 39vd 42 WALl
" LX3 WYV TWQ3d v620£-€8-6S OL

22¢: 39vd
e W3ll
ELL2-ER- THE

¢¥ 2001-€8-6G OL

@

3208139vd 26 Wil
14VHS L1¥HE VEIBFES-6G 13M

-~ PNOD 39Yd  S€ WALl
,..\. Nid €9-0011-8-01 OL

14VHS WYD 2V.lLOI-€8-6% 434

ot »N

,f,/%
Bmw%zm wamdmohwn%.u%n_ o»\\\\\\ @
2201 39vd 8 W3l \ %&
3Wv¥d 311 L9900I- mmuan oL JJJ?)%
w [1ig]
\@ | o
B0t — @(d_”, |

2201 39%d LIW3 Ll !
Hva INVH4 ;
8.20€-€8-6G OL

7



CLASS 59 DIVISION

PAGE 702LB
PARTS LIST

TYPE 3

ANGLE STITCH MECHANISM
SERIAL NUMBER 1209

S1-0011-0%-01

49 8S -V 1-052-01
YAYSS-V1-082-01

€G-1VI-96-01
C-VI-S¥-01
£S~1V1-G2tl
-.29-V1-02-01
~J0T0E-E€8-6S

01-1d0T0E-E8-6S

1d39152-€8-6S
2ado1sc-€8-6S

1d6001-€8-6S
d21L-£8-6S
VZ1L-£8-6S
ITIL-E€8-6C

HIGWAN J1dvd

Joysem 3eld
dutysng 9311110
dutysng 9311110

peaH poyH

JIBT10D MaId28 39S

pnis dwerd
1sod 3utadsg
xaoeds
19)oevag 1Jeys
poy ‘uuo)
JI9A97T Tepad

Suradg asaeq

AT 10D way

wxy J231snlpy
(11100 AT1L B

poyd IVIIL 9pNIdUI)

Alquessy pod

NOILdI4OSdd

6E IJ0TIT1L-E£8-6C

8¢ dI1L-£8-6S
LE d90L-£8-6G
9¢ _d490L-€8-66
G¢ Id90L-€8-6C
¥E TJ290L-€£8-69
€L
ze V90L-£8-6G
1€ 9% ~ AS0L-€8-6
o€ " €060L-€8-6S
62 ,29GS0L-£8-6S
=~ gVG0L-E£8-6S
- HPO0L-E£8-6S
LEAV0L-£8-6G
¥e 8I¥0L-€8-6S
€e £4¥0L-€8-6G
22 *dE0S-£8-6G
: * 1020S-£8-6S
TAT0G-€8-6C
e “TVOTT1-£8-6S
*ON YIEWNAN LHVd

NILI

dl B 6021 YHALGWAN TVIHAS

€ IdAL - WSINVHOIW HOLILS HITONV

dojs o1peaal
csss+pN]S .ME.H-HQW
3nN 3urysng

recscer drT) UOlEI

yo3eT 3uryoo]
«+»++3utaeag yojle]

*+++ 3urysng " Cpy
Jaysey Burlutelay
et r'pnl}s JI9TT10YH
we) ajeid
c--u.-a-HmL)wq Eﬁo
pnis Sutadg

-+ +y20719g Jaysnd
. poy 319yoeag
.......MCH.HQW poy
Sutadg aeaaT
++10A97 Sutyeaado
}Jeys 10a3U0)

« s 8 0w va—oﬂhm mn.ﬁr.—.;

NOI1dI¥OSIda

0¢
61
81
LT
91
Sl

S~ NN O~O®

*ON
NILI

-



TO 59-83-1040A! SHAFT
ITEM 8 PAGE 802C

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

PRESSER FOOT & SWIVEL TOE

TYPE. 3
SERIAL NO. 368 & UP



PAGE 704LC
AMF CLASS 59 DIVISION 8
PARTS LIST
PRESSER FOOT & SWIVEL TOE
TYPE 3
SERIAL NUMBER 368 & UP

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 Presser Footb . ... ssswemwsees 59-83-708A2 ¢

2 Swivel Toe 59-83-708B3

3 Toe Holder.:c:scssasninsasans 59-83-708C

4 Material Guide (straight) 59-83-708D1 .

' Guide Bracket .,,.,............ 59-83-709A -

6 Material Guide (bent) 59-83-709B2 .

7 Guide Nut ... ........ooo... .. 59-83-709C1 *

8 Plunger Spring.............. 59-83-—709E°

9 Swivel Toe Stop 59-83-709EF ~
10 Holder Washer . .. ......... A¥

11 Hinge Pin (Note 1) 59-83-710B3"

12 PillSEeeve (Note 1) HEEN TN 59-83-710€3 -

13 Cap Screw 59-83-710D: *

NOTE 1:

ITEMS 11,

12 & 296 used on Serial 918 & UP.

These ITEMS will be supplied for repairs for

Serial 368 to 917 inclusive to replace 710B3

& 710C3.



-83 ICT3A
nk

REF- 59-83-3042B!

NAME PLATE

REAR FRAME

REF, 59-83-100= A6
ITEM &
PAGE 102C

:/E. 26

PAGE I1302E
REF. 59-83-102A3

TO D 77034 BRG
'EM 52

LOWER NEEDLE
BAR HEAD
1TEM 2

PAGE 102C

“‘

YOKE CRANK

"
o
o
o
>
m
©
&
n
w
w
13

—

ITEM 29 PAGE I302E

PRESSER FOOT

et
\
R

TO 59 83-3027A
FRAME BAR

0 ITEM I6 PAGE 102C i
92 os /

TYPE 2,3,84
SERIAL NO. 1409 &UP




mu.. uoo.m I9SSad mmm:o_wmmum w m adf] ostadwoo g9 ®m'‘c‘y swall - :1# ALON
= J93euw J pa I} 8ouelSIp pue peaJrsap Uis8usl yo111s
— SAT13 pue 3004 I9SSaId PALPOI-£8-6G SB Japao I0 (ZI-pALPOT-£8-6S :ordwexy)
s jaxed uo padwels Jaqunu jxed aj3ajdwod aA18 SurIPpao uayy ‘[erasrew jo odpo woxy
EDT& 90ue)}SIP B® Yd2313S JOo yj3ua] 03 anp sorxea jaed ‘Joqunu jxed ajerdwodur S93EITPUT TAUOK IO ...k
N
= O¥¥01-£8-6G Butraead 3jeys (g
@ e : 2gPPOT-€8-6C """ """ PESH 1JeUS  0OF
O < — ¢/1 X 2€-01 MaJIOS qunyg, ow.i.f 01-2VPP01-£8-6C I9A97T JB3FITT1 -62
SRS ‘v0g# Ao¥ FInapoop (agyoT-£8-65 " 1e[10) ‘1snlpy -g8g
~-EVIGOT—-€8-8C HUT] wm . ?6 ;OEPOT~£8-69 JIea) aAtaQq Lé
N-PVEVOT-€8-6C """~ 1Jeys -Jado - 9g
. § . ¥02S2-£8-66G I9A0) pesH  Gg
LI?»BU — 'd1262-£8-8S 101ed1puU] peaayl &g ..lha,_ommmwchm-mm ......... ‘ J3A0) JIedY g
;xmwxgxmh|<ﬁaommuoﬁ “recc+ 3urysng 93TITTI0 G - £ dgr01-£8-6S I2A0) 1eas €37
€-001T7-001-01 da) oxd TH €¢ ZoZYo1I-c8-65 " ‘- 1eaS T19AIMS 22
.‘Wa_%l P-vi-Sp=-0T - ‘- Ie[10) M3IDS§ 39S ZG = L HZP0O1-£8-6S 19AIMS 3004 12
$9-¥1-02-01 i1sod Butrads g S1VZPO1-£8-6G " 3utradg uorsua] 0¢
Bl :Z9-vi=0Z-o1 ‘@@ 3}sod 3utads Qg 'zd1P0T-£8-6S drais asurelad 61
51¥ R L9-00T11-8-01 1amoad ¥ » yA1¥01-€8-65 "~ * pnN3S juea)d g1
Ol 66-0011-8-0T1 "~ Trrrrrrerst 19MOQ 8% — . dI¥01-€8-66S Suradg uoysaol .21
g EVOOFT1-£8-6G we) aadoo xaddn Ly 2O1¥0I-€8~-6C " '" " °°'° pnls a18aa1 .91
el gl edLvor-gg-6c : Juer) 1199 9¥ 191¥01-£8-68 1aaa7 Buradg . gy
0 mn_*svnnv_oﬂumwnmm 1004 J1assaJdd ‘1104 -G¥ LGYI¥01-€8-6S """ """ 3FeUS 31004 .H1
AREl saLvo1-€8-68 1o 21eld apInd ¥ .2I0V0T-£8-6S di1p durads gl
Slf=| VLPOI-€8-6G= durysng jo004 ¢f - I0FP01-£8-66S Tttt rasutrejay HUur al
ﬂ;gﬁwmmwoﬁ|mw:mmn ........ dutysng 3jyeys zp— 2ao¥01-£8-6S yoo1g ‘utelay 11
= Degoc-£8-69 ped 3J1T @auy .1y J0F01-£8-6S ' “*r'* pnig 1004 Q1
= g2€0E-€8-6G "0 1311 @auy -0F _H0¥01-£8-66 de) 1004 6
w| Hd9v0T1-£8-6S duradg xaAaT -6¢ ﬁ<owo~ -e8=6C " 3jeys jood g
TISFO1-€8-6C ‘WA """ 9PIND pnis BE-WPIT-01V (N) peay aeg a1paaN L
. —2dS¥01-€8-6G POYH J23JTT LE Qmoow €8-6G - *(I# @10N) JO9pP[OH poog 9—
rrerrrer s J3A9T JDIFTITT 9E *E,h<oo.m. £8-6¢C (1# ®30N) 13004 °"3E}S G —
. lJeys J93317 Gg J008-€8-6G - -(1# 2310N) Jdysepm 004 ¥~
Hﬂmvoﬁ €8-6G "ot tdO3JYIT 1004 PpE (€g# wal] Japuao )
(g# wall 1Jeys 3jy3reais Jaoj)
_ J9pJIO 3}JeYs 3juaq JI0j3) D=t FenS—TI~ ¢
¢, 2APPOT-£€8-6S. (3u3rexds) 3jyeys -"xado -gg Ak A101-£8- 6S doils Jeae1 g
i —F. GFFOT-E8~6¢ *+-: 3yeyg ‘xedo -zg ZY10T-£8-6G -+ (d) Jodeds owerd .7
HAIGWNN 1Yvd NOX:dI¥OSHd "ON YAGNNN LYVd NOIIdIYOSaa ‘ON
vM R4LI WILI

 d0_® 601 _HAEANN TVINAS
P 3 ‘€'2 AdAL - 1OOJ HIASSIUYd




dn '8 6021 ON VI43S
t8'e'2 AdAL

J4d00T ¥idddN

IANIHOVIN ONIHOLILS €8-6S

Q201 38vd

L W3l

av3H yve

37033N ¥3ddn
10V +001-€8-6G 434

0208 39vd 92 Wall
Ld4vHS
Ol-¢vet0I-€08-66 434

2208 39vd 5€ Wall
LAVHS
89¥01-£8-65 43y

9201 39vd . 9 WLl
ONISNOH
9Y§00I-£8-6¢ J3Y

POl 39vd
WY)



CLASS 59 DIVISION 8

PAGE 1302LE
PARTS LIST

ATRED
XA
EEAN
ﬁv\vmvz

£1-0011-09-01
.W\xu\xm\a% V1-0S2Z-01
PmlA=Cha0d
.69-V1-02-01
LZ-0011-8-01
— JbOPI-£8-6C

~.060¥1-£8-6S

'cd80V 1-£8-6C
-dso0¥1-£8-6S
- 080FV1-£8-6S

mmovH £€8-6¢

UPPER LOOPER

TYPE 2,3,& 4 4
IAL NUMBER 1209 gyg

w¢hova £€8-6¢S

§;§

%’5

»Homovﬁ £8-6¢
EVI90F 1-£8-6C
(Buty JSOP1I = 9A9TS ZALOFT

#2dE0Y T-£8~6S
BVEOV T-£8-68

havg)

YAINNN 1dVd

(pm1S 4960¥1
‘X9A9T 1990F1 Sopniour)

‘Jeutelay

Iaysepy
"rrcccc-3uTysSng 931110
IB110) M3adS 38§
*++r++350d Furadsg
Utd 9ATIQ
e o
‘1sod V60¥1

cercr e s fIQUASSY JIBAT
(10ATd V80O¥1 =

~ I98uTd FVYOOFI Sepniour)

ATquassy aaldutg
**3uradg Surtutejay
© dr10 Sutadsg
**3xoddng poy
pnis Burtaeayg
"*°' pnis poy

JIe110D poY
inN - Cpy
anN duet)
*anN Sutjedo7
Buradg aaaaT]
**ruwe) xadooT]

® o o v v e 2 s w

8 s e 0 0 8 s @

€0€0¥1 sapniour)
ATquossy 2A991S

e e o o 8 o o E.H<muom

LI )

NOIIdI¥OS3dd

620V 1-£8-6S
: €420V 1-£8-6S
mﬁﬁmova £€8-6S
f2d10v1-£8-6C
{EVIOP1-£8-6S

i{ :2A00FT-€8-6C
0S ., SH00%1-£8-65
6% . 06£01-£8-6S
8% - 08£01-£8-6G
LY . H8£UT-£8-66
9p== 79 FLEOT-£8-6C
<;M@ £ALEOT-£8-6C °
“% - DLEOT-E£8-6C
N\ﬁ% 4LE01-£8-6C -
NQ ~FOEHF—EB=6C =
vy e :2d9€01-€8-6G -
£p » €J9£01-£8-66
A
H« * . £99€£01-£8-6S -
\agav “€dSE0T-£8-6C
r29S€01-£8-6G °
wm\
LS = +IZE0T-£8-6C
9¢ — +42€01-£8-6G °

GE€ — 01-1dZc01-£8-6G

PE=  +1DZE01-£8-6C
M”Mn.l..v
2€ ="t 26£0T-£8-6C
1€ FTVITT-8L-6G
“ON YIAWAN LUVd
WL

B _60¢T HILGWAN TVIYHAS

¥ 3 ‘c‘C IdAL

YIdOOT ¥iaddn

pnis juead

Tt cjUueI) 90X
poyd
3xoddng juea)

‘uuo)

juea)

--o-mc.ﬂhﬁﬂw ﬁom
poy JIaysngd

I9110Y Jadoo]

Janedg pnag
Tttt tpnls 9Jruy
J9UTe}aY 9A89[S

* & s 0 @

1sod Butadg

9A9918

***+3utysng pnig

3utysng 313eys

PN1s 1104 we)

Butadg asaag

**cccJOART we)

19)oeayg Sutaeoayqg

ttUtttt 33eys way
anN aadooT
o.uc-“mmm -Hm.HHO.x
way Jadoor
*"3ayoeag aadooTq

* (Buraeeg Tr0W we) AGELOT B
1104 we) £D0g01 Sepniour)
Alquassy 110y we)

* s 8 v 0 0 s -@.H..H:M .H@QOOHH

NOIILdIHDSIa

og *
6¢ °*
8¢ *
L~
9¢ *
A
¥C e
€C »
AR
1¢-
0c+
6L
81y
LT o

S1
vile
E€1r

adw
0T —
6

h.&

@.
Coe
Ve

‘ON
NILI



dN 8 6021 ON TIVIH3S £
$8°'€2 IdAL P

Avd A1ATIN Yaddn°

ANIHOVIN ONIHOLILS €8-6G

[981]
ol

(5 By oMt
L5 st ()
2201 39% 9 Wil
ONISNOH HV39 T H
9VE€00I-£8-65 OL A
LO07L 4 m
0 J
- P 7
- . 7
622 wu(®) _
= w%

J%01 39vd 6 WALl
WYD ¥vE 37033N
2v6201-€8-66 OL

J201 39vd L W3ILl

AV3H 4VE 371033N 4¥3ddn \‘ 7
110V +00I1-£8-65 434 \




CLASS 59 DIVISIC

PAGE 1502LC
PARTS LIST

UPPER NEEDLE BAR

pue ,91P38aN [dZE0I-€8-6S. St JI9pJO0 IO (ZE-TdZE0T1-£8-6C
Jaqunu jJed o3e7dwod 9AT3 SurJepJao uaym

‘POJISOp J212WeTIp 9AI3

:a1duwexy)
*@1p@au jJo JxajauweIip 031 BnNp

sotaea Jaqunu jJaed ‘gaqunu jaed sjsydwodur S83evOIPUT TAAOW IO K. *

W20S-¥1-0Sg-01~
“e1d $#9/11

©A12S2-€8-6S
e S 2T ST
- 91252-£8-6S
“V12S2-€8-6G
 *d02GZ-E£8-69
‘1902S2-£8-6C
“D01ST1-£8-6G
:2d01S1-£8-6G
:d20S 1-€8-6S
€£020ST-£8-6G
*ITOST-€8-6S
£0T0S1-£8-66
‘1910S1-£8-6S
+1IVIOST-£8-6S

HI9NAN J1YVd

dutysng 9311110

Tled 199318 " °N

wIy JapeaJyl
pienn JapeaJgyl
Ie110) Japeaayl
Sutadg Jepeaayl

*ASSY J9A97T aapeaayl]
Sutaeag aspesayy]

pni1s jootrd
(n) dwel) xeg
utrd 3utrjedoq]
durysng a3axe]
urd dois

do3s a1paaN
dutradg doag
depy Sutadg

NOILdIYOSId

(25 =
9¢

ViE=
e, =
¢t

RE —=
§E &

S

8¢
L2
92
Ge
44
€¢
(44
184

‘ON

NILI

§ 2400ST-£8-6C
¢ 2400ST1-£8-66S
: @00S1-£8-6S
01-$¥J00C1-£8-6C
K-9900S1~-£8-6C
‘PV00ST-£8-6S

:2dS601-£8-6C
-1IPE0T-E8-6C
:OPE0T-€8-6G
T1dEE0T-E8-6G
*N-T192E0T-£8-6G
101€01-£8-6G
g1€01-£8-66
IVIEOT-€8-6C

. 98201-£8-6G

#HV820T1-£8-6G

d9Z201-£8-6G
_%09201-£8-65
1asz01-£8-68

HAGNNAN LYvd

dil B 60¢1 HIHWNAN TYIHIS

¥ B3 ‘€'z AdAL - ¥vd ATAIAN ¥IddN

e ° s s a

dutadg aeg

s+ Juradg yoorg

UOTISU3]1Xq IAID[S

**+  9aeals duei)d

aA291S8 j1J0ddng
Jeg o91poaN

*-21peaN Jepealy]

JIaysep Jadunid
urtd ‘uuo)
InN “31snlpy

...... -o-.-.-rm.ﬁﬁvmoz

duiysng way

**-*-pn3S 3duiaeaq

10ATd way

cre+ 3uraeaqg way
(8 WO1I SapniduT)

wJIy JIayJ0Yy

*++**yo01g Butaeag

durysng [1eus

LR R ) -Hm:..nﬁu.om C.Hﬂm

NOTIdI¥OSId

0¢
61
81
&l
91
¢Sl

SN M
- -

nOr~wod

- N

NIL1



59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

LOWER NEEDLE BAR

TYPE 2,3,84
SERIAL NO. 368 & UP

TO 59-83-1029A2
NEEDLE BAR CAM
ITEM 9 PAGE 104C

TO 59-83-1003A6
\ GEAR HOUSING
ITEM 6

PAGE 102C

REF 59-83-102A3
NEEDLE BAR HEAD
ITEM 2 PAGE 102C




PAGL 1504LC
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
PARIS LIST

ITEM

L]

r g 3
w» W N -

""
(e I Mo I

&9
*10
~Li
*12
+ 13
+ 14
15
*16
o o
.18
*19
*20
* 21
. 22
* 23
*24
+25
- 26
« 27

29

LOWER NEEDLE BAR
TYPE 2,3,& 4
SERIAT, NUMBER 368 & UP

DESCRIPTION

Pin Retainer
Small Bushing
Bearing Block ..........
Rocker Arm

(includes Item 9)
Arm Bearing o e e
Arm Bearing
Arm Pivot
Bearing Stud
Arm Bushing
Needle
Adjusting Nut
Conn. Pin
Plunger Washer
Needle Bar
Support Sleeve
Clamp Sleeve
Sleeve Extension
Lock Spring
Bar Spring

Spring Cap AP . . W Vo oS oo

Stop Spring
Needle Stop - - - - .
Stop Pin

Large Bushing ....ccceuveune..

Locating Pin

Bar Clamp (L) «+¢+sceenacceenn.

Block Stud

N: B. Steel Ball = sw i ww o 56 5

................

® : 8 8 8 s 8 0 s 8 s s e s 0

® 8 8 * 5 8 5 8% s e s e s e

PART NUMBER

59-83-1025D1
59-83-1026C4
59-83-1026F

59-83-1028A4

59-83-1028B
59-83-1028C
59-83-1031A1
59-83-1031B -
59-83-1031C1
59-83-1032B1-M*
59-83-1033F1
59-82-1034C
59-83-1034E1
59-83-1500A4
59-83-1500B6-M*
59-83-1500C4-10
59-83-1500D
59-83-1500E2
59-83-1500F2
59-83-1501A1"
59-83-1501B1
59-83-1501C3
59-83-1501F
59-83-1502C3
59-83-1502F
59-83-1510A2¢
59-83-1510C

11/64 Dia.

* “M" or MODEL indicates incomplete part number.

part varies due to diameter of needle.

When

ordering give complete part number (Example-
59-83;-1032B1-32) or order as '"59-83-1032B]
Needle" and give diameter desired.



dN 8 60M! 'ON VIn3sS .
PBE23dAL m.\www.ww:_.
KNYA AVAYHL (.

= € R YAdOOT YAMOT

ANIHOVN ONIHIOLILS €8-6S

2901 39vd
S— L
£ f6/ ZVL201-68-65 OL

* BYE00I-£0-6S By Q209 39vd 82 Wil

HV39 14¥G0I-€8-6S OL

01 3IVd
02 WAl

¥V39
FE€L01-69-66 OL

-

x oL . -7 18208 30vd ¥ NIl
S e \\V ‘L%4@ LOAId Q1062-€8-6G OL
>

o

: o
2201 39vd 8 M3l \
VY4 3L

4¥9001-£8-6S 43

=
\
\ = -
N A !
<



5

2

PAGE 1602L
CLASS 59 DIVISION

N~

PARTS LIST

LOWER LOOPER & THREAD DRUM

.Nvé 9N 8V060T-£8-6S

JS06-£8-6G

(1#
dSU6-C8-6S

v (T#
1 4S06-£8-6S

XX %20 1-V1-062-01
o 1x%x%€8-V1-052-01
£-0011-001-01
p-1VI-64-01
52S-V1-02-01
18-V1-02-01
‘9G-TV1-9-01
Kvowrd 10F0C-ER-GC
To¥10-8LLSE-58-6S
YO1$Z-E8-68

~ 01-2410SZ-£8-6S
— AZ0T11-£8-6G
{HEYOT-E£8-6G
AEIOT-E£8-6S
5D£901-£8-6C
"MEYOT-£8-6S
2dZ901-£8-6G
/42901-£8-68
1a2901-£8-6S

:g:up

SERIZL RUMBER 1230

HAINNN LYVd

dl B 6CZ1# 1BIID2S UO pasn

T L 5 3900 ~£B.65

pieng yuel)

9310N) (H) 1r1oddng
@310N) (J4) 3rxoddng

19)oeayg

dutysng 9311110
3utysng 231110
A3y oxd TH
Jarioy we)
3sod 8uradg
3sod 8Butadg
PN31S T110d
wed) Yyo3TAMS
Jd9A0) uwnaqg °S°y
Iean 9ATI(
dutaeoag uway
3uradg asuajydriy
duradg dn-aye]
JaA9] 3utadg
pni1s Iaaa]
ysnag peadyl
++ . duradg Jaao]
Ja0edg Sutaeag
pn3ls Jeajn

. s 80

e . @

NOIIdIYOSIAd °"ON WALI

o Sl ' 2001-¢9-6¢5
P 1 V2901 -£8-6C
¢ IT901-£8-6S
TIT901-£8-6C
¢aAT1901-£8-6S

#01901-£8-6S

2 941901-£8-6S

: d0901-£8-6S

‘PY0901-£8-6C
- 146S01-£8-6G
, d8S01-£8-6C

. TARGOT-£8-6C
"0£0-ZTTLE-£8-6S
LENS01-ER-6G

65 —
8¢S

LS
9¢G

6¥ 1V8S01-£8-6C
8b 1ZVLSOT1-€8-6C
L - GV9S01-£8-6C
op , LVGS01-£8-6CS
Sy 10206-£8-6S
472

154 2

ey .

1vPeaN — Z2Y906-£8-6C
Ot o - 10S06-£8-6S
6€ == . 19S06-£8-6C
8¢ 2¥S06-£8-6C
e *1V0T1-£8-6S
9¢ :

cE

ve - V69-8L-6S
€€ e 1989-82-6S
zE ~ ¥89-8L-6C
1€ V99-82-66G

HIdNNN IHVYd

ISITd = T1# 910N i
|
("T) 91D 2ATIQ (QF » W
Tttt (M) QD B8ATIQ 6T v &
Juer) waIy g7 e K
w PN31S J9497T 17 . ;
JOA9T we) 9g ° _
*crrcJ9uaisey Jutads gZ .
I21104 4A°1Ind ¥Z s
*rrrc(d) pnis 4derind €2
drays duey)y gz o
RERAE 11e9d peaJayl 1¢
(d4) 319joeag 91l 02
et I9Yysem pnils 61~
Pn1S Jurxeag g e
Tttt apINnD L1
ljeys uway 971
HESER ja1oddng 3199 gt
wry Joadoo p1 *
"' Jojeaedas peaayl ¢£1 e
uniq peaayy gi
Tt di1d yo071 7171 ¢
(18A0D gVYG8OT W
93uTH JL06 Sapniour)
Tttt AlqQuWessy J9A0) 6
wIy Jaualysrl g
T oT(d) pmas ferind 2
_ jxoddnsg a1qel 9
TTTTT(d) 19Woeag OTL G .
(Pn31sS D89 =©
¥OOH 8-89YV Sapniout)
ATquassy JOOH a9dooT § »
‘Tt UOTSU3IXy YOOH € .
I20eds JOOH Z .
*ctr* 3dpapg Juryd0T 1.
NOILdT¥OS3Aa ‘ON WALI

dil B 601 HIGWAN TYIHJS

v 3 '€'C ddAL - WNYA AVIYHL B YIdOOT HAMOT



TO 59-83-3007A7 THROAT
PLATE HOLDER
ITEM 9 PAGE 604E

TO 59-83-1065A6 THREAD CLAMP
FINGER BRACKET
ITEM 3 PAGE iB02E

TO 59-83-501A3

CAM LEVER
ITEM 7 .
_ PAGE 502D
|

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

THREAD TENSION
FINGER

TYPE 284
SERIAL NO. 718 & UP

REF 59-83-1077A2

CAM SHAFT TO 59-83-1006A7
ITEM 23 TIE FRAME
PAGE |04C ITEM 8 PAGE |02C



PAGE 1702LC1

CLASS 59 DIVISION 83

PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO.

LN =

[{eJie oBLN o]

10

12
13
14
15
16
17

19

20
21

Note:

THREAD TENSION FINGER
TYPE 2 & 4
SERIAL NO. 718 & UP

DESCRIPTION

' Bracket Cover

Finger Spring
Tension Finger (See Note #1)

Support Roller
Bearing Retainer
Slide Support
Support Block
Eccentric Shaft
Support Stud
Bearing Spacer

Brg. Stop Bushing e e
Driven Gear
Drive Gear : . I

Stud Holder
Bearing Bracket

Plain Stud N
Plain Washer

_Plain Washer

#1 - 1700A6 replaces 1700A5 Tension

10-6-1A1-51 Roller Stud.

PART NUMBER

59-83-1064B-10¢
59-83-1069B-10

59-83-1700A6 -

59-83-1700F1 *
59-83-1701D1/
59-83-1701F2:
59-83-1702A1"
59-83-1702D4 "
59-83-1702F2 "
59-83-1703A
59-83-1703B °
59-83-1703C"

59-83-1703D"
59-83-1703F1
59-83-1704A4"

0 — b 5 1 °
10-40-1100-11"
10-40-1100-14

Finger and



TO 59-83-7I5B THROAT
PLATE HOLDER
ITEM I8 PAGE 604F

TO 59-83-501A3
CAM LEVER
ITEM 9
PAGE 402C

0 T R J - 2l
D
TO 59-83-1065A6 THREAD CLAMP 0 JF.73
FINGER BRACKET
ITEM3  PAGE I802E

REF 59-83-704C2 ROD
ITEM 6 PAGE 702B

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

ANGLE STITCH MECH. .~
& THREAD TENSION -
FINGER o

TYPE 3
SERIAL NO. 1209 & UP

TO 59-83-1006A7
TIE FRAME
ITEM 8 PAGE |02C

REF. 59-83-1077A2
CAM SHAFT
ITEM 23
PAGE 104C



PAGE 1702LF
CLASS 59 DIVISTON ¢

‘= |§!,||=:7 PARTS LIST
ANGLE STITCH MECHANISM
& THREAD TENSION FINGER .
TYPE 3
SERIAL NUMBER 1209 & UP
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Cam Spring .., o —— L . . . . . 59-83-700F2
2 Oscillating Bracket 59-83-702B5 - NEW
3 PivolLgligme™ . . ...... s EiEsmimn s m 59-83-702C3:
4 Bracket Pin 59-83-702D2:
5 PSS ion Plunger.......cccovvemvenanenses 59-83-702E
6 Pusher €am Lewvew 59-83-70342 — NEW
7 Tension Adjuster . . ... ... .''eeeenonunnin. 59-83-703D2
8 Plate Assembly 59-83-703F = HNEW
(includes 703B3 Plate & 703E Rivet)
9 Rod Collar .. ....ciieenveeenneocennmonnans 59-83-704F
11 Lower Finger 59-83-707B1-11
12 123 C el Lok o 6o 7 T S p— 59-83-1064B-1L - €he.
13 Finger Spring 59-83-1069B-10+
14 ens BRI ITEeT .. ... .. . e TETErE . . . . . 59-83-1700A6" = Chg.
17 Suppor"tSRGINECTINI . TR, . . A 59-83-1700F1
18 Support Bearing 59-83-1701C3 - NeW
19 Bearing Retainer .......veeveieeeeeann.. 59-83-1701D1°
20 Slide Support 59-83—1?01F2?
21 SUPPOLT BLOCK « v omvwom oo wassmssss s 59-83-1702A1"
22 Eccentric Shaft 59-83-1702D4
23 Support Stud sw:wsesssnsas BRI R E RS 59-83-1702F2
24 Bearing Spacer 59-83-1703A"
25 Brg. Stof BUSHIHE o6 twowimnmmemememems 59-83-1703B*
26 Driven Gear 59-83- 1703C
27 DEive GEAX . .ovc e o oensnsiormsone e wssss 59-83-1703D"
28 Stud Holder 59-83-1703F1 Cchwi*
29 e ing Bracketbt «osvssonimiwsms s s svs e 59-83-1704A4
31 Plain Stud 10-1-1A-51
32 Cam RoO1 1 e e i o e 10-6-141-51%
33 Cam Roller 10-49-1A1-3 — 7,
34 Plain Washer .......... T, 10-40-1100-11
35 Plain Washer 10-40-1100-13 -

36 Plain Washer ....... fae a f ® ol 8 467 = T BEreene i s B2 . © 10-40-1100-14



. REF 59-83-1064B -10 BRKT COVER
ITEM 12 PAGE 1702F

REF 59-83-102A3

LOWER NEEDLE BAR HEAD
TO ITEMS 44 845 / ITEM 2 PAGE 102C

|
o | N\
2 !
TO 59-83-1701C3
SUP BAR

ITEM 18 |
PAGE I702F 7

TO 59-83-107IC CAM
ITEM I3 PAGE 104C

REF 59-83-1055A7
THREAD DRUM

-—Q\
>
\%: ::och I L\ =
< : 21
P

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

POSITIVE GRIP THREAD
TRANSFER
& CLAMP FINGERS

TYPE 2,384
SERIAL NO.[209 &UP

2
REF. 59-83-1I0AI TIE BRKT.
ITEM | PAGE 7028

TO 59-83-1066C CAM
ITEM 12 PAGE 104C

&2

.

i TO 59-83-2501 B2-10
- ARM BEARING BRKT.
T ITEM 39 PAGE I602C



PAGE 1802LE
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83

AMFE PARTS LIST
POSITIVE GRIP THREAD TRANSFER
& CLAMP FINGERS
™WPEZ % © 1
SERTAL NO. 1709 & UP
ITEM ITEM
NO DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ﬁp. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBE
o
1 Finger Spring....‘..59-83-1046CL’1§%> Lifter Hook....... 59-83-1811D
2 Piece Pin..., ee..59-83-1064A" neerlkink. ........ 59-83-1811E
3 Finger Bracket......59-83-1065A6 36 Hook "Stljil.. . . . . .:59-83-1811F
4 Cam Slide®r, ........ 59-83-1065C2° 37 Hook Assembly..... 59-83-1812A
5 Cam J&%€T........... 59-83-1065D . ‘ (Consists of Items 34,35,§ 36
6 Spring Piece........ 59-83-1065E1: 38 Lever Stud........ 59-83-1812B
/4 Compression Spring..59-83-1065F 39 Adj. Block...... % 59-83-1812C
8 PLYOL Block..coconyvs 59-83-1066A 40 Support BKL....... 59-83-1812E
9 Clamp Finger (Rear) 59-83-1066E7 41 BRE, ATW:wusneivsn 59-83-1812F
10 Clamp Finger (Front)59-83-1066F7 42 Bkt. Shaft........59-88A1813A
11 Roller BPifl.:..cuuae-. 59-83-1069F ¢ (For Type 4 Machine use
12 WICk Daler. .. ... .co.% 59-83-1070E ¢ 59-83-31641-030)
13 CaR_ LeVer . ..oswsses 59-83-1071D1:s 43 Clamp Spring...... 59-83-1813B:
14 Cam Roll Pin........59-83-1074A @ 44 Opener Cam (L)....59-83-1813C:
45 Opener Cam (U)....59-83-1813D:
16 Lever Stud...... ....59-83-1105F1"
17 Lever Stud S 59-83-1106B1° 47 Support § Guard...59-83-1900A:
18 Support Finger (F)..59-83-1110A3 48 Pivot Bracket.....59-83-2501D:
19 Support Finger (R)..59-83-1110B3
20 Finger Stud.........59-83-1110D 50 BEN']l Pijmes. B 20-7-1A1-59
21 Finger Collar....... 59-83-1112A 51 RO11 Pinoees. SOEl-7-1A1-71¢
CHK —22  Lifter Lever........ 59-83-1801B2¢ 52 Dowel........ ..10-8-1100-42
1t =23 lever Stod. . .o. voian 59-83-1801D2 : 53 Clamp Stud..... 10-25-1A1-51
i Sl e 4 Clamp Stud.....10-25-1A1-53
2% Lifter Lever........ 59-83-1810A2*Y 55 Nasher. .3...5.. 10-40-1100-114
26 LT RS N 59-83-1810B1 " 56 Cam Roller..... 10-49-1A1-3
27 SRivel Stud......... 59-83-1810C1" 57 Cam Roller..... 10-49-1A1-7
28 PN T i o et 59-83-1810D 58 Oilite Bushing 10-250-1A-6 3%/
29 RoNERPin.......... 59-83-1810EY -59 Oilite Bushing 10-250-1A-64%%x
30 Mtg. Tiiee.......... 59-83-1810F: 60 Cam Roller.... 10-49-1A1-§
31 Swivel BN, . . .. .. 59-83-1811A"
32 Swivel Pin. V.. 59-83-1811B"
33 Pin Collar...... . 99-83-1811C §






PAGE 2000C

AMFE CLASS 59 DIVISION
h COMMERCIAL PARTS L
COMMERCIAL PARTS LI37

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER -
101 Hex. Hd. Screw #10-32 x 3/8
102 Hex. Hd. Screw #10-32 x 7/16
103 Hex. Hd. Screw #10-32 x 1/2
104 Hex. Hd. Screw #10-32 x 5/8
105 Hex. Hd. Screw #10-32 x 3/4
106 Hex. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2
107 Hex. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8
108 Hex. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 *
109 Hex. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 1
110 Hex. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 1
111 Hex. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 2
112 Hex. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 3
113 Hex. Hd. Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4
114 - Hex. Hd. Screw - 5/16-18 x 7/8
115 Hex. Hd. Screw 5/16-18 x 1
116 Hex. Hd. Screw 5/16-18 x 13
117 Hex. Hd. Screw 5/16-18 x 1
118 Hex. Hd. Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4
119 Hex. Hd. Screw 3/8-16 x 7/8
120 Hex. Hd. Screw 3/8-16 x 1
121 Hex. Hd. Screw 3/8-16 x 1 1/8
122 ‘Hex. Hd. Screw 3/8-16 x 13
123 Hex. Hd. Screw 3/8-16 x 1
124 Hex. Hd. Screw 3/8-16 x 1 3/4
130 Fillister Hd. Screw #5-40 x %

131 Fillister Hd. Screw #5-40 x 3/8
132 Fillister Hd. Screw #6-40 x }

133 Fillister Hd. Screw #6-40 x 5/16
134 Fillister Hd. Screw #6-40 x 7/16
135 Fillister Hd. Screw #8-32 x 3/16
136 Fillister Hd. Screw #8-32 x 5/16
137 Fillister Hd. Screw #8-32 x 3/8
138 Fillister Hd. Screw #8-32 x %

139 Fillister Hd. Screw #8-32 x 5/8
140 Fillister Hd. Screw #8-32 x 1%
141 Fillister Hd. Screw #10-32 x 3/8
142 Fillister Hd. Screw #10-32 x #



PAGL 2001C

CLASS 59 DIVISION 83 AMF

COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
143 Fillister Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 3%
144 Fillister Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8
148 Round Hd. Screw #5-40 x

149 Round Hd. Screw #6-40 x

150 Round Hd. Screw #6-40 x 3/8
151 Round Hd. Screw #8-32 x

152 Round Hd. Screw (Brass-Nickle Plated) #8-32 x

153 Round Hd. Screw #8-32 x 5/16
154 Round Hd. Screw #8-32 x 3/8
155 Round Hd. Screw #8-32 x

156 Round Hd. Screw #10-32 x 5/8
157 Round Hd. Screw #10-32 x 3/8
158 Round Hd. Screw 1/4-20x 1
160 Flat Hd. Screw #5-40 x 3/16
161 Flat Hd. Screw (S.S.) #5-40 x 3/16
162 Flat Hd. Screw #5-40 x }
163 Flat Hd. Screw (S.S.) #5-40 x 5/16
164 Flat Hd. Screw #5-40 x 3/8
165 - Flat Hd. Screw (S.S.) #8-32 x }
166 Flat Hd. Screw #8-32 x 5/8
167 Flat Hd. Screw #10-32 x %
168 Flat Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8
169 Flat Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4
173 Pan Hd. Screw #8-32 x 3/8
174 Pan Hd. Screw #10-32 x %
177 Truss Hd. Screw #5-40 x %
178 Truss Hd. Screw #6-32 x 5/16
179 Truss Hd. Screw #8-32 x §
180 Truss Hd. Screw #10-32 x }

181 Truss Hd. Screw #10-32 x 5/8



PAGE 2002C

AM': CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
n COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST
ITEM
NO, DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
185 Hex. Boc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #3-48 x 1/8
186 Hex. 8Boc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #5-40 x 1/8
187 Hex. Boc, Cup Pt. Set Screw #5-40 x 3/16
188 Hex. 8oc. Cup Pt. Bet Screw #6-40 x 1/8
189 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #6-40 x 3/186
190 Hex. Soc, Cup Pt. Set Screw #8-32 x 1/8
191 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #8-32 x 3/16
192 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #8-32 x }
193 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #8-32 x 3/8
194 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #10-32 x 3/16
198 Hex. Boc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #10-32 x ¢
186 Hex., Soc., Cup Pt. Set Screw #10-32 x §5/16
197 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #10-32 x 3/8
188 Hex, 8oc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #10-32 x
199 Hex. 8oc. Cup Pt. Set Screw 1/4-20 x ¢ -
200 Hex. Boc, Cup Pt. Set Screw 1/4-20 x 5/16
201 - Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw . 1/4-20 x 3/8
202 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt, Set Screw 1/4-20 x
203 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw 5/16-18 x 8/1¢
204 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw 5/16-18 x %
209 Hex. 8oc. Oval Pt, Set Screw #5-40 x %
210 Hex. Soc, Oval Pt. Set Screw #8-32 x 3/8
211 Hex. Soc. Oval Pt. Set Screw #10-32 x %
212 Hex. Soc. Oval Pt. Set Screw #10-32 x 5/16
213 Hex. Soc. Oval Pt. Set Screw #10-32 x
214 Hex. Soc, Oval Pt. Set Screw 1/4-20 x
215 Hex. Soc., Oval Pt, Set Screw 1/4-20 x 5/16-
216 Hex. Soc. Oval Pt, Set Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8
217 Hex. Soc. Oval Pt, Set Screw 3/8-16 x 3/8
220 NYLOCK Oval Pt., Set Screw #3-48 x 3/16
221 NYLOCK Oval Pt. Set Screw 1/4-20 x 2%
222 Hex, \Boc. Flat Pt, Set Screw #6-40 x 3/16
223 Hex. Boc. Full Dog Set Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8
224 Cone Headless Set Screw #8-32 x %
225 Oval Headless Set Screw #10-32 x 5/8
226 Unbrako NYLOCK Hex. Soc. Set Screw #6-32 x 4



'

PAGE 2003C

~CLASS 59 DIVISTON 83 \/ F
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST 1"\'\/1
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
g Unbrako Self-Locking Knurled Cup #6-40 x %
Pt. Set Scr.
228 Sq. Oval Pt. Set Screw 1/4-20 x 2%
234 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw #5-40 x }
235 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw #5-40 x 5/16
236 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw #6-40 x
237 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw #6-40 x 3/8 -
238 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw #6-40 x
239 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw #8-32 x 3/16:
240 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw #8-32 x
241 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw #8-32 x 5/16
242 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cup Screw #8-32 x 3/8
243 Hex. Soc. Hd, Cap Screw #8-32 x 7/16
244 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw #8-32 x
245 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw #8-32 x 5/8
246 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw #10-32 x 3/8
247 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw #10-32 x
248 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw #10-32 x 5/8
249 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw #10-32 x 3/4
250 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8
251 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 1/4-20 x %
252 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8
253 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw-. 1/4-20 x 3/4
254 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 7/8
255 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1%}
256 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 5/8
257 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4
258 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 7/8
259 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1
260 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 13
261 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1
262 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4
263 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 7/8
264 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw . 3/8-16 x 1
265 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 1/8
266 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1
267 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 2



PAGE 2004C
CLASS 59 DIVISION 8

COMMERCIAL PARTS LI

COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
272 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw #10-32 x 1/2
273 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw #10-32 x 5/8
274 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2
2758 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4
276 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw 5/16-18 x 3/8
277 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw 3/8 -16 x 1"
278 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw 3/8 -16 x 1-1/4
279 Hex. Soc. Flat Hd. Screw #5-40 x 1/4
280 Hex. Soc. Flat Hd. Screw #10-32 x 1/2
281 Hex. Soc. Flat Hd. Screw #10-32 x 5/8
282 Hex. Soc. Flat Hd. Screw #10-32 x 3/4
284 ASA Std. Lock Screw 1A

285 Rd. Hd. Wood Screw #10 x 1

286 Slotted Hex. Hd. Screw #10-32 x 1-1/2
287 Sq. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 3-1/2
288 Pan Hd. Wood Screw #10 x 3/4

289 Round Hd. Wood Screw #10 x 7/8

290 Parker Drive Screw #2 x 1/8

291 Weld Screw #HW2720

292 Step Bolt 3/8-16 x 2-3/4
293 Thumb Screw with Shoulder 1/4-20 x 1

294 Flat Hd. Wood Screw 8 x 1

296 Hex Nut #4-48

297 Hex Nut #8-32

298 Hex Nut #10-32

299 Hex Nut (S.S.) #10-32

300 Hex Nut 1/4-20

301 Hex Nut 1/4-28

302 Hex Nut 1/4-28 (L.H.)
303 Hex Nut 5/16-18

304 Hex Nut 3/8-16



FAGE JD0S5C
LLASS. 59 DIVISION 83
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

L EEM
NO,

308
309
310
o111
o2
8 1
314
315
316
317
318

5.zt
321
522
323
324
325

329
330
231
352
533
Ky,

338
339
340

344
345

{0 MERCIAL PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTICN

Hex. Locknut
Hex. Locknut
Hex. Locknut
Hex. Locknut
Hex. Locknut
Hex. Locknut
Hex. Locknut
ESNA Locknut
Sripco Weld Nut

Nylock

Locknut

ESNA Locknut

Flat Washer
Flat Washer
Flat Washer
Flat Washer
Flat Washer
Flat Washer

Szring
SPTIng
SO Ing
Snring
Soring
Epring

Lockwasher
Lockwasher
Lockwasher
Leckwasher
Lockwasher
Lockwasher

Shakeproof Lockwasher
Shakerroof Lockwasher
Shakeproof Lockwasher

Cotter

Pin

Cotter Pin

PART NUMBER

#5-40
#8-32
#10-32
1/4-20 :
1/4-20 (L.H.)
5/16-18

3/8 -16

#29 NTE-54
#C-1438
Lldn g

#21 NTE-058

#5
#8
#10
1/4
5416
3/8

#5
#8
#10
1/4
418
548

#1206
#1210
#1224

1/16 x 1/2
1716 x 3/4



PAGE 2006C
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIS

COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

ITEM :
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

346 Taper Pin #1 x 1

347 Hardened Dowel 1/8 Dia. x 1/2 Lg
348 Round Hd. Grooved Drive Stud #16 x 1/2

349 Dowel Pin 3/16 x 7/8

350 Drive Lok Pin 1/4 Dia. x 7/8

353 Button Hd. Rivet 3/32 x 9/32
354 Button Hd. Rivet 3/32 X@h2

85 5 Round Hd. Iron Rivet 1/16 x 5/16
359 Gits 0il Cup #B103

360 Gits 0il Cup #B104

361 Gits 0il Cup #L1204
362 Gits 0il Cup #GB521
363 Gits 0il Cup #GB522
368 N.D. Ball Bearing #77R3

369 N.D. Ball Bearing #7038

370 N.D. Ball Bearing #7503

32l N.D. Ball Bearing #77034
372 N.D. Ball Bearing #77039
379 Nice Ball Bearing #1602DC
376 Nice Ball Bearing #1614DS
379 Fafnir Ball Bearing #39KTT
382 Oilite Bearing #A-401-2
383 Oilite Bearing #A-620
384 Oilite Bearing #T-1102-2
385 Oilite Bearing _ #T-2101-1

388 Thrust Bearing #603-1/4






PAGE 2007C
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

AMF
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
NO.
391 Heim Rod End Bearing #HF-3
392 Heim Rod End Bearing #HM-3
393 Heim Rod End Bearing #HF -4
394 Heim Rod End Bearing #HFL-4
400 Waldes Truarc Ret. Ring #NASS51-137
401 Waldes Truarc Ret. Ring #5100-25
402 Waldes Truarc Ret. Ring #5100-150
407 Steel Ball 5/32 Dia.
408 Corkin Screw Co. "S" Hook #6
(Steel or Brass)
409 Tourex Ball Joint #C-106
410 Vliier Spring Plunger #5-56
411 Viier Ball Plunger #BL-54N
412 Stanley Table Leg Brace #446-1/4 L. H.
413 Dimco-Gray Knob #241






	Service
	Parts

